
1 I-BS-PsyM-9250001 NOOR UL HAYA 67 43 50 71 70 66 39 - - 1.64 Promoted on 1st Probation

2 I-BS-PsyM-9250002 LAIBA ZEB 73 51 50 70 78 66 53 441 63.00 2.14 Promoted

3 I-BS-PsyM-9250003 MAHEEN ABBAS 74 52 57 70 80 61 68 462 66.00 2.45 Promoted

4 I-BS-PsyM-9250004 AYESHA MANZOOR 70 55 56 72 84 53 76 466 66.57 2.45 Promoted

5 I-BS-PsyM-9250005 BISMA QAISER 82 76 76 90 86 78 77 565 80.71 3.79 Promoted

6 I-BS-PsyM-9250006 MINAHIL JAVED 73 62 50 66 84 76 66 477 68.14 2.63 Promoted

7 I-BS-PsyM-9250007 YASIR AFZAL 28 0 21 28 38 9 15 - - 0.00 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

8 I-BS-PsyM-9250008 USWA E FATIMA 71 34 34 53 75 42 58 - - 1.16 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

9 I-BS-PsyM-9250009 MAMOONA BATOOL 91 82 82 91 87 81 83 597 85.29 4.00 Promoted

10 I-BS-PsyM-9250010 SEHR DAUD 81 51 70 82 74 57 71 486 69.43 2.85 Promoted

11 I-BS-PsyM-9250011 AFEERA NAYAB 86 76 76 86 86 70 77 557 79.57 3.67 Promoted

12 I-BS-PsyM-9250012 NOOR FATIMAH 64 38 21 31 83 44 31 - - 0.59 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

13 I-BS-PsyM-9250013 SYEDA HIBA HAIDER 65 50 26 60 76 34 45 - - 1.06 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

14 I-BS-PsyM-9250014 MUNTAHA SAIF 70 32 65 57 70 41 69 - - 1.75 Promoted on 1st Probation

15 I-BS-PsyM-9250015 HIRA MALIK 80 50 26 68 58 77 54 - - 2.13 Promoted

16 I-BS-PsyM-9250017 LAIBA FAISAL 85 55 50 77 79 56 63 465 66.43 2.43 Promoted

17 I-BS-PsyM-9250019 MEMOONA SHEIKH 80 75 61 75 81 71 64 507 72.43 3.15 Promoted

18 I-BS-PsyM-9250020 ZAINAB WASEEM 84 77 90 92 86 81 85 595 85.00 3.95 Promoted

19 I-BS-PsyM-9250021 ALEEZA SAJID 83 70 86 90 94 70 74 567 81.00 3.59 Promoted

20 I-BS-PsyM-9250022 HAMNA SHAHZAD 83 71 94 88 88 80 78 582 83.14 3.83 Promoted

21 I-BS-PsyM-9250023 HOORIAH FATIMA 87 84 94 93 96 77 82 613 87.57 3.95 Promoted

22 I-BS-PsyM-9250024 SIMONA (CR H 18 ) 82 64 50 66
Exempted ( Non 

Muslim)
72 74 408 68.00 2.77 Promoted

23 I-BS-PsyM-9250025 ZUBIA MERAJ 84 66 84 91 78 77 81 561 80.14 3.72 Promoted

24 I-BS-PsyM-9250026 EMAN FATIMA 87 77 87 84 88 74 84 581 83.00 3.86 Promoted

25 I-BS-PsyM-9250027 M. SAIM MAZHAR 85 81 97 92 88 75 84 602 86.00 3.92 Promoted

Schools & 

Prespectives in 

Psychology

  APSP-122

  Credit Hrs3

Total 

Marks

Quantitative 

Reasoning - 1

  APQR-103 

  Credit Hrs 3

Biology APBI-

104 Cr H 3

Understanding  

of Holy Quran

  APHQ-105

  Credit Hrs 1

Session : Fall 2025

Functional 

English 

APFE-101

  Credit Hrs 3

SGPA / 19 Remarks

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES
(Examination Branch)

 BS Psychology 1st - A Semester (Morning)
Main Campus

%age

NOTIFICATION

Intro to 

Psychology

  APPY-121

  Credit Hrs3

Sr # Roll #

Information and 

Communication 

Technologies (ICT)

  APIT-102

  Credit Hrs 3

Name



26 I-BS-PsyM-9250028 MEHAK NAVEED 73 56 50 70 73 50 57 429 61.29 2.01 Promoted

27 I-BS-PsyM-9250029 MISHAL SAJJAD 82 71 83 73 82 54 77 522 74.57 3.29 Promoted

28 I-BS-PsyM-9250030 HADIA RIZWAN 82 50 62 86 82 60 74 496 70.86 2.83 Promoted

29 I-BS-PsyM-9250031 ISMAT BIBI 78 60 71 68 84 61 66 488 69.71 2.80 Promoted

30 I-BS-PsyM-9250032 SHALEEM (CR H 18 ) 78 44 23 55
Exempted ( Non 

Muslim)
51 45 - - 1.07 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

31 I-BS-PsyM-9250033 Hafsa Bukhari 78 62 50 76 84 61 69 480 68.57 2.67 Promoted

32 I-BS-PsyM-9250035 Sana Walliman 74 30 22 53 78 35 58 - - 1.23 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

%age CGPA / 19 Remarks

Functional 

English 

APFE-101

  Credit Hrs 3

Sr # Roll # Name
Total 

Marks

Intro to 

Psychology

  APPY-121

  Credit Hrs3

Understanding  

of Holy Quran

  APHQ-105

  Credit Hrs 1

Schools & 

Prespectives in 

Psychology

  APSP-122

  Credit Hrs3

Biology APBI-

104 Cr H 3

Information and 

Communication 

Technologies (ICT)

  APIT-102

  Credit Hrs 3

Quantitative 

Reasoning - 1

  APQR-103 

  Credit Hrs 3



1 I-BS-PsyM-9250036 M. HUZAIFA SOHAIL 80 56 58 70 55 72 72 463 66.14 2.73 Promoted

2 I-BS-PsyM-9250037 AIMAN ZAHRA 62 51 70 51 79 50 50 413 59.00 1.69 Promoted on 1st Probation

3 I-BS-PsyM-9250038 JAVERIA ASIF 82 83 67 61 74 80 70 517 73.86 3.31 Promoted

4 I-BS-PsyM-9250039 MEHAK ZAHRA 87 65 96 86 99 84 65 582 83.14 3.53 Promoted

5 I-BS-PsyM-9250040 MARYAM BUSHRA 75 50 37 54 84 55 38 - - 1.38 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

6 I-BS-PsyM-9250041 FARIA SAJID 88 76 96 91 89 83 81 604 86.29 3.94 Promoted

7 I-BS-PsyM-9250042 NATASHA SABIR 71 21 31 27 51 21 57 - - 0.82 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

8 I-BS-PsyM-9250043 SANIA MALIK 78 70 78 68 68 50 65 477 68.14 2.82 Promoted

9 I-BS-PsyM-9250044 PAREESA NADEEM 83 57 73 66 83 57 64 483 69.00 2.69 Promoted

10 I-BS-PsyM-9250045 INSHAL KHALID 86 80 91 88 84 89 80 598 85.43 4.00 Promoted

11 I-BS-PsyM-9250046 MARYAM HAMEED 90 85 85 90 93 90 86 619 88.43 4.00 Promoted

12 I-BS-PsyM-9250047 Neha Fatima 68 43 50 50 60 38 65 - - 1.26 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

13 I-BS-PsyM-9250048 SARA ZAHOOR 80 75 95 76 88 86 82 582 83.14 3.86 Promoted

14 I-BS-PsyM-9250049 MIZGAAN AHMAD 86 41 25 51 52 67 71 - - 1.78 Promoted on 1st Probation

15 I-BS-PsyM-9250050 AROOJ CHAUDHRY 84 77 86 82 95 84 83 591 84.43 3.95 Promoted

16 I-BS-PsyM-9250051 RAFIA IKRAM 78 53 60 50 52 53 58 404 57.71 1.83 Promoted on 1st Probation

17 I-BS-PsyM-9250052 M. ALI HASSAN 80 50 69 50 79 50 62 440 62.86 2.12 Promoted

18 I-BS-PsyM-9250053 AQSA SHAHID 82 74 86 81 90 75 82 570 81.43 3.83 Promoted

19 I-BS-PsyM-9250054 AMNA HABIB 34 20 22 24 43 42 38 - - 0.00 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

20 I-BS-PsyM-9250055 RABIA HANIF 78 60 50 64 54 71 72 449 64.14 2.52 Promoted

21 I-BS-PsyM-9250056 QURAT UL AIN AZAD 84 71 90 70 90 86 68 559 79.86 3.51 Promoted

22 I-BS-PsyM-9250057 MANAHIL ARSHAD 84 66 78 61 86 81 74 530 75.71 3.35 Promoted

23 I-BS-PsyM-9250058 S. AFSHEEN RAZA 80 50 51 54 59 61 69 424 60.57 2.07 Promoted

24 I-BS-PsyM-9250059 LAIBA ASHFAQ 71 50 50 55 88 50 68 432 61.71 1.85 Promoted on 1st Probation

25 I-BS-PsyM-9250060 AYESHA BAKHTAWAR 90 71 61 80 92 87 81 562 80.29 3.56 Promoted

26 I-BS-PsyM-9250061 KHADIJA ZAHID 82 50 33 70 72 66 73 - - 2.36 Promoted
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27 I-BS-PsyM-9250062 HANIYA AHMED 83 60 50 63 72 71 72 471 67.29 2.63 Promoted

28 I-BS-PsyM-9250063 ZUNEERA ZAKRIA 88 80 92 62 96 86 75 579 82.71 3.64 Promoted

29 I-BS-PsyM-9250065 MAHRUKH FAISAL 75 55 59 55 66 51 67 428 61.14 2.06 Promoted

30 I-BS-PsyM-9250066 AIZA ZAHRA 66 46 55 40 57 51 53 - - 1.12 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

31 I-BS-PsyM-9250067 MOHAZMA ALI RAJA 81 70 52 64 79 63 70 479 68.43 2.72 Promoted

32 I-BS-PsyM-9250068 SHAFIA JAVED 87 76 94 86 82 90 85 600 85.71 3.94 Promoted

33 I-BS-PsyM-9250069 ALISHBA ABID 71 56 55 75 90 50 78 475 67.86 2.50 Promoted

34 I-BS-PsyM-9250070 QANDEEL IQBAL 80 43 53 65 89 58 58 - - 2.01 Promoted

35 I-PSY225004 Areeba Tauseef (Rel) 65 26 29 60 61 40 56 - - 1.07 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

36 I-PSY225034 Zainab Liaqat (Rel) 62 60 51 55 83 61 67 439 62.71 2.04 Promoted

37 I-PSY225036 Reeha Nadeem (Rel) 73 50 53 50 54 62 53 395 56.43 1.67 Promoted on 1st Probation

38 I-PSY225045 Saman Zahoor (Rel) 75 50 54 60 65 61 58 423 60.43 1.99 Promoted on 1st Probation

39 I-PSY225020 Manahil Javed (Rel) 72 38 58 34 57 50 53 - - 1.24 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

40 824053 Ayesha Naeem (2nd Relegation) 22 7 1 8 0 12 27 - - 0.00 Ceased
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1 I-BS-PsyM-9250071 RAMEEN ZAHRA 80 55 65 78 72 60 70 480 68.57 2.82 Promoted

2 I-BS-PsyM-9250072 S.FIDDAK ZAHRA 81 57 73 72 86 77 80 526 75.14 3.35 Promoted

3 I-BS-PsyM-9250073 S. ZAINAB HUSSAIN 82 68 88 84 72 80 76 550 78.57 3.71 Promoted

4 I-BS-PsyM-9250074 SHAZIA AMAN 74 45 59 72 66 72 70 - - 2.46 Promoted

5 I-BS-PsyM-9250075 AYESHA BATOOL 80 67 84 53 85 67 60 496 70.86 2.85 Promoted

6 I-BS-PsyM-9250076 SANA IFTIKHAR 74 62 55 60 81 63 70 465 66.43 2.48 Promoted

7 I-BS-PsyM-9250077 LARAIB 70 50 53 41 57 50 45 - - 1.08 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

8 I-BS-PsyM-9250078 ZAINAB YOUSAF 83 70 85 90 97 87 80 592 84.57 3.84 Promoted

9 I-BS-PsyM-9250079 SYEDA RAIHA FATIMA 79 61 60 77 96 80 75 528 75.43 3.24 Promoted

10 I-BS-PsyM-9250080 RABIA TANVEER 87 71 64 87 99 87 86 581 83.00 3.61 Promoted

11 I-BS-PsyM-9250081 IFFAH ZAHID 78 61 74 70 83 74 61 501 71.57 3.02 Promoted

12 I-BS-PsyM-9250082 RABIEEA JAN 76 51 65 72 79 57 65 465 66.43 2.51 Promoted

13 I-BS-PsyM-9250084 HOORIA NOOR 77 76 53 78 85 81 66 516 73.71 3.21 Promoted

14 I-BS-PsyM-9250085 ROQIA JABEEN 81 55 74 73 79 76 75 513 73.29 3.25 Promoted

15 I-BS-PsyM-9250086 IRFA ABBASI 78 60 91 71 89 75 77 541 77.29 3.38 Promoted

16 I-BS-PsyM-9250087 MARYAM FATIMA 79 70 90 84 92 67 77 559 79.86 3.57 Promoted

17 I-BS-PsyM-9250088 ESHA KHAN 79 53 63 50 51 50 60 406 58.00 1.87 Promoted on 1st Probation

18 I-BS-PsyM-9250089 NAMRA ISHFAQ 79 60 66 54 81 73 72 485 69.29 2.80 Promoted

19 I-BS-PsyM-9250090 ARWA BINT E RAMZAN 79 72 74 64 72 83 72 516 73.71 3.34 Promoted

20 I-BS-PsyM-9250091 MEHWISH TAHIR 70 50 52 42 61 60 55 - - 1.48 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

21 I-BS-PsyM-9250092 AYESHA AMIR 78 62 65 56 70 74 60 465 66.43 2.61 Promoted

22 I-BS-PsyM-9250093 IQRA GULFARAZ 66 50 84 50 81 58 57 446 63.71 2.12 Promoted

23 I-BS-PsyM-9250094 Rida Hassan 77 66 76 51 82 54 60 466 66.57 2.48 Promoted

24 I-BS-PsyM-9250095 DIDAR ALI SHAH 70 45 53 24 51 28 22 - - 0.74 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

25 I-BS-PsyM-9250096 FATIMA USMAN 78 50 52 40 76 51 50 - - 1.47 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)
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26 I-BS-PsyM-9250097 AROOJ FATIMA 57 45 70 41 58 41 37 - - 0.84 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

27 I-BS-PsyM-9250098 MANAHIL ZAHRA JANJUA 88 70 97 81 83 90 77 586 83.71 3.79 Promoted

28 I-BS-PsyM-9250099 ZAINAB HASHMI 86 80 99 93 92 85 85 620 88.57 4.00 Promoted

29 I-BS-PsyM-9250100 SYEDA TASBIHA BATOOL 79 67 63 77 74 78 75 513 73.29 3.32 Promoted

30 I-BS-PsyM-9250101 MISHAL NIZAM 74 54 72 50 61 32 50 - - 1.69 Promoted on 1st Probation

31 I-BS-PsyM-9250102 MUHAMMAD ARHAM TAHIR 70 60 88 50 26 72 60 - - 2.40 Promoted

32 I-BS-PsyM-9250103 ABEERA SAJID 75 53 53 54 55 41 55 - - 1.50 Promoted on 1st Probation

33 I-BS-PsyM-92501054 HAFSA UL HAQ 83 64 64 87 56 85 67 506 72.29 3.16 Promoted

34 I-BS-PsyM-9250107 TEHREEM FATIMA 71 54 54 73 66 60 55 433 61.86 2.14 Promoted

Sr # Roll # Name

Functional 

English 

APFE-101

  Credit Hrs 3

Information and 

Communication 

Technologies (ICT)

  APIT-102

  Credit Hrs 3

Quantitative 

Reasoning - 1

  APQR-103 

  Credit Hrs 3

CGPA / 19 Remarks
Biology APBI-

104 Cr H 3

Understanding  

of Holy Quran

  APHQ-105

  Credit Hrs 1

Intro to 

Psychology

  APPY-121

  Credit Hrs3

Schools & 

Prespectives in 

Psychology

  APSP-122

  Credit Hrs3

Total 

Marks
%age



Code Marks

1 I-PSY225001 Zara Waseem 81 71 57 80 77 68 434 72.33 3.26 3.39 Promoted

2 I-PSY225006 Iqra Noureen Sabir 70 60 60 72 75 60 397 66.17 2.62 2.78 Promoted

3 I-PSY225007 Saad Ahmed 85 84 80 82 75 75 481 80.17 3.81 3.85 Promoted

4 I-PSY225008 Rahymeen Noor Qureshi 80 65 50 81 78 65 419 69.83 3.03 2.28 Promoted

5 I-PSY225009 Rida E Fatima 82 80 66 85 80 73 466 77.67 3.69 3.34 Promoted

6 I-PSY225010 Ayesha Qadeer 82 88 84 90 80 85 509 84.83 4.00 3.91 Promoted

7 I-PSY225011 Hina Kanwal 71 64 52 75 81 55 398 66.33 2.65 2.95 Promoted

8 I-PSY225012 Hamna Siraj Abbasi 75 80 65 85 81 73 459 76.50 3.59 3.76 Promoted

9 I-PSY225013 Zukhruf Rubab 70 50 50 80 70 50 370 61.67 2.13 2.09 Promoted

10 I-PSY225014 Rafeya Ahmed Awan 84 74 84 90 81 81 494 82.33 3.89 3.82 Promoted

11 I-PSY225015 Aiman Abid 80 80 65 87 82 72 466 77.67 3.66 3.31 Promoted

12 I-PSY225016 Alishba 82 73 51 81 72 61 420 70.00 3.00 2.47 Promoted

13 I-PSY225017 Saman Sajjad 65 35 37 72 80 25

- - 1.62 1.66
Promoted on 2nd / Final 

Probation

14 I-PSY225018 Tooba Zubair 76 80 50 88 80 75 449 74.83 3.46 3.21 Promoted

15 I-PSY225019 Zohra Dawood 77 86 80 84 73 80 480 80.00 3.81 3.47 Promoted

16 I-PSY225022 Sana Shaheen 82 82 80 87 80 78 489 81.50 3.96 3.72 Promoted

17 I-PSY225023 Azka Fatima 77 70 70 81 76 70 444 74.00 3.37 3.04 Promoted

18 I-PSY225024 Aman Mehmood 80 65 71 87 73 72 448 74.67 3.33 3.33 Promoted

19 I-PSY225026 Waqar Ali 80 75 75 75 75 71 451 75.17 3.52 3.36 Promoted

20 I-PSY225027 Sibgha Khan 90 90 83 90 80 82 515 85.83 4.00 3.97 Promoted

21 I-PSY225028 Aina Fatima 84 93 75 91 81 83 507 84.50 3.94 3.94 Promoted

22 I-PSY225029 Amna Nameen Kayani 80 64 50 80 74 62 410 68.33 2.88 2.23 Promoted

23 824013 Maham Asad 81 76 51 78 77 62 425 70.83 3.14 2.69 Promoted
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24 824025 Rameen Gull 80 80 60 85 74 65 444 74.00 3.36 3.07 Promoted
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Code Marks

1 I-PSY225031 Danyal 73 73 32 70 76 65 - - 2.76 2.83 Promoted

2 I-PSY225032 Moazma Batool 80 91 70 76 80 70 467 77.83 3.64 3.63 Promoted

3 I-PSY225033 Ammara Azam 70 62 51 65 64 50 362 60.33 2.06 1.90
Promoted on 2nd / Final 

Probation

4 I-PSY225035 Noshaba Noor 71 55 61 80 80 51 398 66.33 2.58 2.44 Promoted

5 I-PSY225037 Syeda Tehrim 70 75 56 83 80 63 427 71.17 3.10 3.16 Promoted

6 I-PSY225038 Muhammad Usman 80 65 50 76 80 61 412 68.67 2.94 2.60 Promoted

7 I-PSY225039 Hamza Kazmi 70 60 57 75 80 70 412 68.67 2.90 2.79 Promoted

8 I-PSY225040 Abeeha Asif 80 86 75 90 82 85 498 83.00 3.94 3.95 Promoted

9 I-PSY225041 Sehar Fatima 70 72 55 86 76 70 429 71.50 3.09 3.01 Promoted

10 I-PSY225042 Mahnoor Fatima 80 71 67 80 80 60 438 73.00 3.29 3.26 Promoted

11 I-PSY225044 Khadija Waheed 81 90 89 92 80 77 509 84.83 3.94 3.81 Promoted

12 I-PSY225046 Rikza Munir 76 74 55 80 78 66 429 71.50 3.20 2.66 Promoted

13 I-PSY225047 Manahil Bibi 82 90 70 86 80 81 489 81.50 3.88 3.91 Promoted

14 I-PSY225048 Chashmaan Ali 75 75 50 81 80 66 427 71.17 3.18 2.69 Promoted

15 I-PSY225051 Aleeha Tanvir 85 76 60 83 71 68 443 73.83 3.28 3.28 Promoted

16 I-PSY225053 Shazma Zaffar 80 84 60 82 77 72 455 75.83 3.54 3.60 Promoted

17 I-PSY225054 Muhammad Afaq Haider 80 75 60 70 80 75 440 73.33 3.44 3.30 Promoted

18 I-PSY225055 M Huzaifa 80 86 55 86 80 70 457 76.17 3.50 3.45 Promoted

19 I-PSY225056 Muhammad Rafay Alam 80 87 60 75 81 63 446 74.33 3.37 2.93 Promoted

20 I-PSY225057 Bibi Safia 76 90 55 42 67 50 - - 2.31 2.90 Promoted

21 I-PSY225058 Eman Arshad 43 40 71 71 73 75 - - 2.05 2.10 Promoted
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Code Marks

1 824002 Maryam Kashif 86 87 84 84 82 81 504 84.00 4.00 3.58 Promoted

2 824003 Sehar Tahir 83 77 67 81 80 80 468 78.00 3.80 3.40 Promoted

3 824004 Usama Iftikhar APIS-112 75 60 80 82 69 55 70 416 69.33 2.76 2.91 Promoted

4 824005 Wajiha Ghazala Hameed 87 80 88 80 81 80 496 82.67 4.00 3.84 Promoted

5 824006 Ayesha Gulzar 82 86 68 78 80 74 468 78.00 3.70 3.65 Promoted

6 824008 Syeda Maham 90 74 83 85 86 77 495 82.50 3.87 3.74 Promoted

7 824009 Aliza Khan 55 80 62 75 80 67 419 69.83 2.97 2.67 Promoted

8 824010 Roshan Zahid 88 80 70 83 85 82 488 81.33 3.88 3.68 Promoted

9 824011 Natasha Shabbir 91 90 81 88 87 80 517 86.17 4.00 3.94 Promoted

10 824012 Qurat Ul Ain 87 92 87 87 87 80 520 86.67 4.00 3.88 Promoted

11 824014 Laiba 86 85 74 82 85 70 482 80.33 3.74 3.74 Promoted

12 824016 Munazzah Mubashir 80 74 81 88 82 75 480 80.00 3.83 3.64 Promoted

13 824018 Fizza Tajammal 86 85 87 83 75 74 490 81.67 3.79 3.82 Promoted

14 824020 Ummeabiha Raza 91 80 85 85 85 84 510 85.00 4.00 3.69 Promoted

15 824022 Najum Ud Din 80 85 61 61 70 68 425 70.83 2.99 2.46 Promoted

16 824023 Baseer Ahmad 75 85 72 74 70 64 440 73.33 3.21 2.74 Promoted

17 824024 Sara Azmat 77 80 55 70 80 57 419 69.83 3.01 2.18 Promoted

18 824026 Abdullah Ejaz APIS-112 70 74 70 71 71 65 67 418 69.67 2.96 2.87 Promoted
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Code Marks

19 824028 Amaima Afzal Raja 77 72 61 65 60 71 406 67.67 2.78 2.28 Promoted

20 824030 Talbia 77 85 61 72 82 67 444 74.00 3.31 3.33 Promoted

21 824032 Syed Naqeeb Ullah Shah 75 70 75 67 77 67 431 71.83 3.18 2.90 Promoted

22 824049 Hadia Kiyani 84 85 70 81 82 70 472 78.67 3.69 3.58 Promoted

23 224020 Laiba Khan 73 77 65 69 60 70 414 69.00 2.88 2.47 Promoted

24 224026 Irsa Ishtiaq Abbasi APIT-102 82 32 75 45 50 38 61 301 50.17 1.02 1.71 Ceased (2nd Relegation)

25 224007 Mahrukh Fatima(Rel)

APIT-102

APAA-122

APBI-105

APPY-121

68

55

80

65

- - - - - - - - - 2.41 Promoted

26 224008 Rehab Attaullah (Rel) 74 60 - 58 - 50 - - - 2.53 Promoted

Philosophy/Critic

al Thinking APPH-

223 (Cr H3)

History of 

Modern 

Psychology  

APHP-224 (Cr 

H3)

Remarks

Positive 

Psychology 

APPO-241 (Cr 

H3)

Total 

Marks
%age SGPA / 16 CGPA /49

Semester Repeaters

Sr # Roll # Name

Repeat / Improved
Descriptive 

Statistics     

APDS-207 (Cr 

H3)

Enterpenureship in 

Management       

APEM-208 (Cr H 2)

Art, Literature & 

Culture       APAL-

209 (Cr H2)



Code Marks

1 824015 Eman Saleem 80 80 73 80 55 73 441 73.50 3.31 2.98 Promoted

2 824029 Honaina Zeeshan 76 77 70 65 50 71 409 68.17 2.75 2.25 Promoted

3 824031 Eman Zubair 81 80 71 81 78 80 471 78.50 3.85 3.61 Promoted

4 824033 Hamna ashsaf 91 77 83 85 80 87 503 83.83 3.96 3.86 Promoted

5 824037 Huria Hassan 77 71 75 84 78 83 468 78.00 3.73 3.71 Promoted

6 824039 Zainab Karim 85 76 75 80 66 80 462 77.00 3.63 3.66 Promoted

7 824040 Rija Haq 31 64 81 65 50 56 - - 1.76 2.16 Promoted

8 824041 Memoona Nawaz 71 61 75 62 50 55 374 62.33 2.16 1.95
Promoted on 2nd / Final 

Probation

9 824043 Gulalay Anwar 94 80 81 86 86 83 510 85.00 4.00 3.73 Promoted

10 824044 Abdul Sami Malik

11 824045 S.Fatima Haider Zaidi   APAA-122 84 83 75 70 72 54 60 414 69.00 2.80 2.24 Promoted

12 824046 Tayeba Zareen 60 63 80 64 60 61 388 64.67 2.38 2.90 Promoted

13 824048 Areesha Ali 73 81 80 72 70 75 451 75.17 3.44 3.03 Promoted

14 824050 S. Laraib Fatima Naqvi 90 70 80 78 72 67 457 76.17 3.44 3.13 Promoted

15 824054 Amna Nazir 88 77 73 67 70 72 447 74.50 3.29 2.98 Promoted

16 824055 Dua Butt 56 52 70 60 50 70 358 59.67 1.95 2.02 Promoted

17 824057 Lujna Amir 62 58 75 60 50 55 360 60.00 1.92 1.90
Promoted on 2nd / Final 

Probation

18 824059 Kaniz Zahra 81 76 76 78 74 70 455 75.83 3.56 3.60 Promoted

Remarks

Positive 

Psychology 

APPO-241 (Cr 

H3)

Total 

Marks

Semester Freeze

CGPA /49

Session : Fall 2025

Sr # Roll # Name

Repeat / Improved
Descriptive 

Statistics     

APDS-207 (Cr 

H3)

Enterpenureship in 

Management       

APEM-208 (Cr H 2)

Art, Literature & 

Culture       APAL-

209 (Cr H2)

%age

Philosophy/Critic

al Thinking APPH-

223 (Cr H3)

History of 

Modern 

Psychology  

APHP-224 (Cr 

H3)

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES
(Examination Branch)

 BS Psychology 3rd - B Semester (Morning)
Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

SGPA / 16



Code Marks

19 824060 Fasih Ullah Waheed   APAA-122 91 71 67 70 71 39 60 - - 2.25 2.01 Promoted

20 824061 Fatima 71 80 70 63 56 50 390 65.00 2.38 2.66 Promoted

21 824062 Malaika Mazhar 73 82 72 75 72 75 449 74.83 3.43 3.24 Promoted

22 224052 Yamna Rizwan 51 65 71 67 70 73 397 66.17 2.59 2.58 Promoted

Sr # Roll # Name

Repeat / Improved
Total 

Marks
%age SGPA / 16 CGPA /49 Remarks

History of 

Modern 

Psychology  

APHP-224 (Cr 

H3)

Positive 

Psychology 

APPO-241 (Cr 

H3)

Descriptive 

Statistics     

APDS-207 (Cr 

H3)

Enterpenureship in 

Management       

APEM-208 (Cr H 2)

Art, Literature & 

Culture       APAL-

209 (Cr H2)

Philosophy/Critic

al Thinking APPH-

223 (Cr H3)



Code Marks 700

1 224001 Samra Abid 71 65 67 78 77 71 72 501 71.57 3.13 3.17 Promoted

2 224004 Wirsha Shamshad 80 52 67 83 76 68 73 499 71.29 3.05 2.99 Promoted

3 224010 Tahira Kaneez 81 76 80 80 87 78 90 572 81.71 3.92 3.88 Promoted

4 224011 Arooj Ali 75 53 54 81 76 54 70 463 66.14 2.59 2.59 Promoted

5 224012 Rowaiza Naeem 89 72 76 85 86 89 80 577 82.43 3.81 3.89 Promoted

6 224014 Javeria Naseer 81 76 90 84 83 81 80 575 82.14 3.94 3.75 Promoted

7 224015 Amna Gul 85 70 76 82 83 75 82 553 79.00 3.73 3.75 Promoted

8 224019 Fariha Robinson 70 50 65 56 67 69 60 437 62.43 2.24 2.30 Promoted

9 224021 Muneeba Rehan Qureshi 71 65 68 80 81 78 82 525 75.00 3.41 3.45 Promoted

10 224025 Imamma Bashir

11 224027 Zahra Muhammad Nawaz

12 224028 Hafsa Zahid 73 50 68 76 68 70 70 475 67.86 2.73 2.57 Promoted

13 224030 Rabia Sundas 89 87 91 85 86 73 90 601 85.86 3.93 3.98 Promoted

14 224032 Laiba Kaiser 77 75 66 80 76 72 77 523 74.71 3.46 3.37 Promoted

15 224033 Shanza Qazi 67 50 51 64 66 53 52 403 57.57 1.75 2.16 Promoted

16 823058 Faizan Ahmed 84 72 71 64 62 70 75 498 71.14 3.09 2.69 Promoted

Roll No

Semester Freeze

Cross Cultural 

Psychology

  APCC-447

  Credit Hrs 3

Introduction to 

International 

Relations

  APIR-434

  Credit Hrs 3

Cognitive 

Psychology

  APCP-446

 Credit Hrs 3

CGPA / 68SGPA  / 19%age

Teaching & 

Learning 

Skills 

  APTL-433

  Credit Hrs 3

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

BS Psychology 4th - A Semester (Morning)

Semester Freeze

RemarksName of Student

Session : Fall 2025

Repeat / Improve
Civics and 

Community 

Engagement

  APCE-412

 Credit Hrs 2

Gender Issues 

in Psychology 

  APGI-448

 Credit Hrs 3

Total

S.No
Pakistan 

Studies

  APPS-107

 Credit Hrs 2



Code Marks 700

1 224036 Umm E Aimen 81 81 61 80 77 88 75 543 77.57 3.57 3.32 Promoted

2 224037 Hajira Rehan 91 78 78 82 75 89 77 570 81.43 3.81 3.94 Promoted

3 224038 Maryam Mian 87 77 67 83 72 82 80 548 78.29 3.62 3.52 Promoted

4 224040 Ilsa Khalid 88 83 77 83 84 87 81 583 83.29 3.95 3.68 Promoted

5 224041 Khudeja Bibi 82 76 61 81 80 90 74 544 77.71 3.54 3.36 Promoted

6 224043 Hamid Nawaz Khan 87 75 81 83 81 88 85 580 82.86 3.92 3.87 Promoted

7 224044 Shanza Batool 91 85 88 91 86 90 90 621 88.71 4.00 4.00 Promoted

8 224046 Farah Gul 75 64 65 75 67 76 66 488 69.71 2.91 2.44 Promoted

9 224047 Amreen Gul 74 67 60 77 72 76 81 507 72.43 3.18 2.40 Promoted

10 224048 Faizan Ali 86 80 76 83 80 91 80 576 82.29 3.94 3.86 Promoted

11 224049 Adeela Muneer 85 83 83 90 82 87 88 598 85.43 4.00 3.87 Promoted

12 224050 Jaza Zahra 88 85 82 83 77 88 90 593 84.71 3.95 3.93 Promoted

13 224051 Maaz Zikria 83 76 60 80 75 77 71 522 74.57 3.37 3.39 Promoted

14 224053 Aisha Muhammad 82 77 86 72 76 85 72 550 78.57 3.68 3.21 Promoted

15 224054 Hamza Faraz 84 84 70 82 76 81 82 559 79.86 3.78 3.73 Promoted

16 224055 Minahil Batool 81 77 70 80 78 84 75 545 77.86 3.68 3.05 Promoted

17 224056 Hina Aziz 78 75 61 82 78 78 76 528 75.43 3.47 3.23 Promoted

18 224057 Bisma 71 67 57 65 68 84 60 472 67.43 2.63 2.10 Promoted

19 224058 Ahtasham Ullah 0 3 23 0 0 5 0 - - 0.00 2.33 Relegated

20 224059 Wajahat Ali 76 76 67 77 77 87 80 540 77.14 3.59 3.05 Promoted

21 224060 Eeman Bint Saqlain 76 78 75 81 75 82 73 540 77.14 3.64 2.96 Promoted

22 224061 Hajra Fatima 74 79 62 80 78 81 70 524 74.86 3.42 2.91 Promoted

23 224062 Mohammad Ibrahim 80 79 60 81 72 63 67 502 71.71 3.16 2.86 Promoted

24 224063 Muhammad Azeem Khalid 81 81 80 75 72 83 73 545 77.86 3.71 3.57 Promoted

25 224064 Ayesha Abid 80 83 75 81 81 76 80 556 79.43 3.88 3.53 Promoted

26 224065 Basharat Ali 87 75 61 82 77 83 63 528 75.43 3.31 2.71 Promoted

27 224066 Iqra Inayat 77 74 77 75 72 52 76 503 71.86 3.27 2.48 Promoted

28 224067 Warda Tariq 70 68 55 72 72 66 70 473 67.57 2.74 2.34 Promoted

29 224068 Tatheer Zahra 85 86 90 85 81 90 85 602 86.00 4.00 3.97 Promoted

30 224069 Hafiz Muhammad Shahmeer 81 85 67 80 73 78 75 539 77.00 3.58 3.59 Promoted

Roll No Name of Student

Teaching & 

Learning 

Skills 

  APTL-433

  Credit Hrs 3

                 BS Psychology 4th - B Semester (Morning)

Remarks

Total

Session : Fall 2025

S.No
Cognitive 

Psychology

  APCP-446

 Credit Hrs 3

Pakistan 

Studies

  APPS-107

 Credit Hrs 2

Gender Issues 

in Psychology 

  APGI-448

 Credit Hrs 3

SGPA  / 

19

CGPA / 

68
%age

Civics and 

Community 

Engagement

  APCE-412

 Credit Hrs 2

Cross Cultural 

Psychology

  APCC-447

  Credit Hrs 3

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

Repeat / Improve
Introduction to 

International 

Relations

  APIR-434

  Credit Hrs 3



Code Marks 700

31 224071 Zainab Fatima 84 83 70 81 83 81 75 557 79.57 3.76 3.51 Promoted

32 823004 Ishtiaq Hassan 85 72 56 83 80 78 76 530 75.71 3.41 2.76 Promoted

Teaching & 

Learning 

Skills 

  APTL-433

  Credit Hrs 3

%age
SGPA  / 

19

CGPA / 

68
Remarks

Cognitive 

Psychology

  APCP-446

 Credit Hrs 3

Pakistan 

Studies

  APPS-107

 Credit Hrs 2

Gender Issues 

in Psychology 

  APGI-448

 Credit Hrs 3

Civics and 

Community 

Engagement

  APCE-412

 Credit Hrs 2

Total

S.No Roll No Name of Student

Repeat / Improve
Introduction to 

International 

Relations

  APIR-434

  Credit Hrs 3

Cross Cultural 

Psychology

  APCC-447

  Credit Hrs 3



Dated :            Feb 2026

Code 100 600

1 823001 Noor Fatima 85 86 83 80 94 84 512 85.33 4.00 3.76 Promoted

2 823002 Yusra Zakir 87 93 71 78 87 73 489 81.50 3.68 3.78 Promoted

3 823003 Hafza Latif 65 72 53 60 53 56 359 59.83 1.96 2.26 Promoted

4 823005 Bibi Hurain Fatima APCP-242 70 67 80 70 75 68 67 427 71.17 3.09 2.97 Promoted

5 823007 Vaneeza Shah 60 85 70 80 87 80 462 77.00 3.53 3.39 Promoted

6 823008 Khushbakht 82 81 72 75 88 67 465 77.50 3.52 3.59 Promoted

7 823009 Muhammad Ayoob APCP-242 71 50 73 58 50 36 50 - - 1.33 2.17 Promoted

8 823010 Ayesha Khalid 70 63 29 51 60 39 - - 1.33 2.67 Promoted

9 823011 Hadia Rehman 82 82 78 70 87 70 469 78.17 3.60 3.45 Promoted

10 823013 Kainat Hussain 89 92 87 83 91 75 517 86.17 3.89 3.89 Promoted

11 823017 Ammar 60 75 61 62 62 50 370 61.67 2.11 2.71 Promoted

12 823018 Habib Ur Rehman 77 82 75 75 84 55 448 74.67 3.27 2.79 Promoted

13 823019 Fayaz ud Din 65 70 67 59 77 54 392 65.33 2.47 2.96 Promoted

14 823021 Zainab Mustaqeem 66 71 50 54 51 61 353 58.83 1.89 1.99
Promoted on 

1st Probation

15 823031 Karima Ali APCP-242 83 76 77 60 61 67 70 411 68.50 2.86 2.94 Promoted

16 823033 Maria Mehmood 76 61 58 63 53 61 372 62.00 2.19 2.46 Promoted

17 823036 Rimmel Khurram 91 88 81 82 88 84 514 85.67 4.00 3.91 Promoted

18 823037 Ayeza Khalid 77 85 63 70 76 64 435 72.50 3.13 3.21 Promoted

19 823038  Kaneez Zulnoorain Gull 80 84 74 70 84 75 467 77.83 3.64 3.55 Promoted

20 823041 Maniha Khawar 82 94 81 78 89 75 499 83.17 3.86 3.60 Promoted

21 823042 Rodaina Ahmad APCP-242 82 70 73 61 59 62 64 389 64.83 2.48 2.83 Promoted

22 823043 Umama Ajmal 86 82 80 77 90 76 491 81.83 3.87 3.55 Promoted

23 823044 Malaika Noor 90 90 83 81 96 80 520 86.67 4.00 3.91 Promoted

24 823006 Tayyaba Saeed APCP-242 85 66 71 45 51 41 54 - - 1.37 2.21 Promoted

25 223012
Muhammad Usama (Rel)

Old Scheme of Study

APSP 122

APPY-121

APCE-210

78

75

66

- - - 44 65 50 - - - 2.49 Promoted

Remarks%ageS #

Industrial and 

Organizational 

Psychology 

APIO 345 3 cr 

hrs 

Session : Fall 2025

Stats in 

Psychology 

  APST-350

  Credit Hrs 3

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

Research 

Methods-I

  APRM-349

  Credit Hrs 3

Theories of 

Personality

  APTP-347 

  Credit Hrs 2-2

CGPA / 

87

BS Psychology 5th "A" Semester (Morning)

SGPA  / 

19

Neurological 

Basis of 

Behavior APNB 

346 3 cr hrs

Ethical Issues in 

Psychology 

APEI 348 3 cr 

hrs

Roll # Name
TotalRepeater

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION



Code 100 600

26 223027
Muhammad Waqas (Rel)

Old Scheme of Study

APSP 122

APCE-210

76

71
- - - 60 26 50 - - - 2.51 Promoted

Remarks
Theories of 

Personality

  APTP-347 

  Credit Hrs 2-2

Total
%age

SGPA  / 

19

CGPA / 

87

Repeater Neurological 

Basis of 

Behavior APNB 

346 3 cr hrs

Ethical Issues in 

Psychology 

APEI 348 3 cr 

hrs

Industrial and 

Organizational 

Psychology 

APIO 345 3 cr 

hrs 

Research 

Methods-I

  APRM-349

  Credit Hrs 3

Stats in 

Psychology 

  APST-350

  Credit Hrs 3

S # Roll # Name



Code 100 600

1 823020 Rida Arshad 65 76 70 65 61 56 393 65.50 2.50 2.78 Promoted

2 823022 Muhammad Ahmad 82 91 82 78 83 76 492 82.00 3.88 3.64 Promoted

3 823023 Shumaila Afzal  85 85 83 69 86 80 488 81.33 3.83 3.56 Promoted

4 823024 Ateeq Ur Rehman 50 53 57 42 10 33 - - 0.63 2.11 Promoted

5 823026 Bushra Eman 82 76 75 73 86 73 465 77.50 3.60 3.68 Promoted

6 823027 Arzu Asim 65 78 58 58 91 65 415 69.17 2.72 3.06 Promoted

7 823028 Fizza Khalid 80 80 60 60 70 73 423 70.50 3.06 3.45 Promoted

8 823030 Farza Saad 77 74 54 62 65 66 398 66.33 2.63 3.27 Promoted

9 823032 Syeda Farwa Batool APDS-207 15 57 71 55 50 51 53 337 56.17 1.60 2.00 Promoted

10 823034 Mariam Rahim Khan 75 90 68 69 76 70 448 74.67 3.28 3.12 Promoted

11 823045 Fizza Saeed 62 81 58 55 54 50 360 60.00 1.93 2.62 Promoted

12 823046 Laiba Tariq 71 78 60 69 75 70 423 70.50 3.05 3.12 Promoted

13 823049 Javeria Rehman Fee Defaulter 82 88 75 74 75 80 474 79.00 3.75 3.39 Promoted

14 823050 Yasmeen Ramzan 77 70 67 71 67 63 415 69.17 2.88 3.35 Promoted

15 823051 Rida Sajjad 75 82 60 56 55 51 379 63.17 2.22 2.96 Promoted

16 823053 Eman Ibraheem 91 87 81 82 92 76 509 84.83 3.92 3.98 Promoted

17 823054 Aliza Aimen Khan 80 87 71 69 55 52 414 69.00 2.70 3.08 Promoted

18 823056 Amna Niaz 75 76 70 76 52 66 415 69.17 2.90 3.08 Promoted

19 823057 Mahrosh 61 72 62 65 71 50 381 63.50 2.28 2.65 Promoted

20 823503 Danyal Ali Gillani 70 74 71 72 45 50 - - 2.22 3.28 Promoted

21 223077
Mudasir Abbas (Rel) 

Old Scheme of Study

APSP 122

APCE-210

82

51
- - - 57 24 50 - - - 1.98 Promoted on 1st Probation

22 822073
Faisal Rehman

Old Scheme of Study

APSP 122

APCE-210

60

51
- - - 45 36 33 - - - 1.57

Relgated ( After getting two 

consecutive Probations)
Assistant Director Exams

        BS Psychology 5th Section "B" Semester (Morning)

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

Semester Repeaters (85 Cr H)

CGPA / 

87
Research 

Methods-I

  APRM-349

  Credit Hrs 3

Total

%age
Theories of 

Personality

  APTP-347 

  Credit Hrs 2-2

SGPA  / 

19
Stats in 

Psychology 

  APST-350

  Credit Hrs 3

Session : Fall 2025

Remarks

Repeater
Industrial and 

Organizational 

Psychology 

APIO 345 3 cr 

hrs 

S # Roll # Name
Ethical Issues in 

Psychology 

APEI 348 3 cr 

hrs

Neurological 

Basis of 

Behavior APNB 

346 3 cr hrs



Code 100 600

1 I-PSY225201
M. Attique Ur Rehman 

Malik (CR)
50 63 50 40 16 34 - - 0.68 1.48 Relegated

2 I-PSY225202 Alveena Jabbar 65 76 64 61 36 60 - - 2.09 2.11 Promoted

3 I-PSY225203 Romana Bibi 70 74 56 60 51 52 363 60.50 2.01 2.45 Promoted

4 I-PSY225205 Najma Batool 70 80 70 60 44 65 - - 2.42 2.79 Promoted

5 I-PSY225206 Eesha Ahmad 61 66 50 58 45 50 - - 1.39 1.81 Promoted on 1st Probation

6 I-PSY225209 Alishba Jabeen 82 85 80 69 84 80 480 80.00 3.83 3.85 Promoted

7 I-PSY225210 Marryam Ayub 65 62 60 60 55 60 362 60.33 2.03 2.36 Promoted

8 I-PSY225211 Noor Ul Wara 82 80 75 68 67 72 444 74.00 3.36 3.35 Promoted

9 824116 Omama Naveed 51 62 50 44 37 50 - - 0.77 1.40 Relegated

S # Roll # Name

Repeater
Neurological 

Basis of 

Behavior APNB 

346 3 cr hrs

Ethical Issues in 

Psychology 

APEI 348 3 cr 

hrs

Remarks%age
Theories of 

Personality

  APTP-347 

  Credit Hrs 2-2

Total
Industrial and 

Organizational 

Psychology 

APIO 345 3 cr 

hrs 

SGPA  / 

19

CGPA / 

37
Research 

Methods-I

  APRM-349

  Credit Hrs 3

Stats in 

Psychology 

  APST-350

  Credit Hrs 3

Session : Fall 2025

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

        BS Psychology 5th "C" Bridging Semester (Morning)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION



Code 100 500

1 223002 Badiya Farooq 71 75 82 75 68 371 74.20 3.37 3.20 Promoted

2 223003 Meerab Noor APEI-348 80 66 75 77 71 72 361 72.20 3.18 3.40 Promoted

3 223005 Suman Inam APST-350 67 60 75 77 77 64 353 70.60 3.04 3.20 Promoted

4 223006 Javaria Ikram 65 70 80 76 66 357 71.40 3.13 2.66 Promoted

5 223007 Laiba Eman 80 92 86 86 84 428 85.60 4.00 3.94 Promoted

6 223008 Mamoona Asif 65 65 73 82 68 353 70.60 3.05 2.71 Promoted

7 223009 Eman Arfa 65 75 86 78 71 375 75.00 3.35 3.07 Promoted

8 223010 Zuhaa Fawad 65 58 75 75 70 343 68.60 2.88 2.53 Promoted

9 223011 Muhammad Aashir Hussain 50 68 73 68 58 317 63.40 2.29 2.65 Promoted

10 223013 Rija Naeem Chughtai 65 75 81 75 76 372 74.40 3.37 2.89 Promoted

11 223014 Sunaina Bibi APTP-347 72 70 78 80 77 70 375 75.00 3.48 3.40 Promoted

12 223015 Anushay Saeed 70 78 82 80 73 383 76.60 3.61 3.35 Promoted

13 223016 Fatima Zara 60 52 80 80 63 335 67.00 2.74 3.35 Promoted

14 223017 Hafsa Chaudhary 65 65 75 73 80 358 71.60 3.13 2.80 Promoted

15 223018 Mahnoor Amjad APPY-121 84 70 84 85 77 80 396 79.20 3.69 3.39 Promoted

16 223019 Hooria Khan 61 70 80 73 75 359 71.80 3.12 3.27 Promoted

17 223022 Zainab Batool 70 77 87 84 76 394 78.80 3.64 3.51 Promoted

18 223025 Farwa Batool 52 65 78 70 66 331 66.20 2.56 2.63 Promoted

19 223026 Faryal Noor 65 78 80 73 74 370 74.00 3.34 3.31 Promoted

20 223028 Tooba Azam 66 73 86 83 67 375 75.00 3.32 3.47 Promoted

21 223030 Qurat Ul Ain Chaudhary 70 62 82 70 68 352 70.40 3.00 3.16 Promoted

22 223031 Amna Rafique 60 70 78 78 68 354 70.80 3.06 3.28 Promoted

23 223032 Warda Farooq APSP-122 90 76 84 85 80 72 397 79.40 3.76 3.60 Promoted

24 223034 Fareeha Baig   APRM-349 75 52 57 67 65 63 304 60.80 2.05 2.40 Promoted

SGPA / 17

Psychopatholo

gy

APPP-326

Credit Hrs 3

%age

Total 

Marks
S.No

Data Analysis 

using SPSS

APDA-350

Credit Hrs 3

Research 

Methods-

II/Group 

Research

APRM-348

Credit Hrs 4

Roll No

Repeater

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

CGPA / 106 Remarks

Session : Fall 2025

Name of Student

Psychological 

Assessment

APPA-329

Credit Hrs 4

BS Psychology 6th "A" Semester (Morning)

Health 

Psychology

APHP-351

Credit Hrs 3



Code 100 500

25 223035 Syeda Mahpara Sherazi 71 88 86 82 73 400 80.00 3.66 3.60 Promoted

26 223036 Abdul Muqeet 70 57 80 76 62 345 69.00 2.95 2.93 Promoted

27 223037 Shahzaib 52 51 73 68 51 295 59.00 1.91 2.18 Promoted

28 223038 Samreen Younas APPH-223 84 55 71 83 80 71 360 72.00 3.09 2.61 Promoted

29 223039 Ayesha Kiyani 56 70 78 77 75 356 71.20 3.06 2.83 Promoted

30 223052 Azka Rubab 60 61 70 71 64 326 65.20 2.52 2.36 Promoted

%ageS.No Roll No Name of Student

Repeater

Research 

Methods-

II/Group 

Research

APRM-348

Credit Hrs 4

Data Analysis 

using SPSS

APDA-350

Credit Hrs 3

SGPA / 17 CGPA / 106 Remarks

Health 

Psychology

APHP-351

Credit Hrs 3

Psychological 

Assessment

APPA-329

Credit Hrs 4

Psychopatholo

gy

APPP-326

Credit Hrs 3

Total 

Marks



Code 100 500

1 223041 Sabika Fatima 66 60 77 62 71 336 67.20 2.68 2.97 Promoted

2 223042 Alina Khan 71 77 78 70 55 351 70.20 3.02 3.15 Promoted

3 223043 Naveen Zahra

4 223044 Minhal Tanveer 67 65 68 66 60 326 65.20 2.54 2.33 Promoted

5 223046 Haya Hameed (GR) 59 66 80 61 59 325 65.00 2.44 3.04 Promoted

6 223047 Nasir Ullah 59 75 76 66 33 - - 2.31 3.13 Promoted

7 223048 Humna Tanvir Khan 75 72 83 72 85 387 77.40 3.55 3.67 Promoted

8 223049 Javeria Zahra 76 88 82 86 59 391 78.20 3.54 3.86 Promoted

9 223050 Haleema Sadia Arshad 67 66 73 75 72 353 70.60 3.06 3.05 Promoted

10 223051 Neha Rohail 63 50 77 65 66 321 64.20 2.42 2.66 Promoted

11 223053 M. Arif Shehzad CR 65 57 77 65 30 - - 2.13 2.72 Promoted

12 223054 Absaar Mumtaz 66 68 81 75 73 363 72.60 3.22 3.38 Promoted

13 223056 Tahira Munawar 76 82 81 78 66 383 76.60 3.61 3.85 Promoted

14 223057 Humaira Javaid 65 39 82 75 72 - - 2.68 3.00 Promoted

15 223058 Zermeen Ul Nisa 67 58 76 71 50 322 64.40 2.49 3.26 Promoted

16 223059 Laiba Afaq 75 70 87 83 55 370 74.00 3.26 3.51 Promoted

17 223060 Maira Khan 75 80 85 78 71 389 77.80 3.68 3.50 Promoted

18 223061 Mahnoor Tariq 68 67 88 75 82 380 76.00 3.37 3.43 Promoted

19 223062 Abeeha Mahnoor Latif 61 73 71 70 50 325 65.00 2.51 2.49 Promoted

20 223063 Pakiza Maryam 60 60 80 67 64 331 66.20 2.59 2.58 Promoted

21 223066 Areeba Faisal 80 70 81 75 74 380 76.00 3.60 3.70 Promoted

22 223067 Nimra Shahid 62 56 75 68 62 323 64.60 2.46 2.87 Promoted

23 223068 Armaghan Elahi 67 64 78 72 50 331 66.20 2.66 2.87 Promoted

24 223069 Eman Shahid 80 80 83 81 70 394 78.80 3.82 3.27 Promoted

S.No

Data Analysis 

using SPSS

APDA-350
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Remarks
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25 223073 Aliya Abbasi 68 70 81 76 74 369 73.80 3.34 3.28 Promoted

26 223075 Zaib Un Nisa 59 67 73 71 59 329 65.80 2.57 3.11 Promoted

27 223076 Noor Ul Ain Irfan APPY-121 82 62 72 81 75 65 355 71.00 3.05 3.08 Promoted

28 223029 Sayeda Rayat 65 71 77 75 70 358 71.60 3.14 2.83 Promoted

29 223078 Almaa Shfan 55 4 45 36 50 - - 0.53 2.48 Relegated

30 822058 Alia Habib 58 71 71 60 39 - - 1.99 2.22 Promoted

31 822002 Amna Khan 63 68 82 70 60 343 68.60 2.80 2.70 Promoted

32 822018  Yusra Nadeem 62 70 80 71 71 354 70.80 3.03 3.27 Promoted

S.No Roll No Name of Student Remarks

Data Analysis 

using SPSS

APDA-350

Credit Hrs 3

CGPA / 106SGPA / 17

Repeater

Research 

Methods-

II/Group 

Research

APRM-348

Credit Hrs 4

Total 

Marks
%age

Health 

Psychology

APHP-351

Credit Hrs 3

Psychological 

Assessment

APPA-329

Credit Hrs 4

Psychopatholo

gy

APPP-326

Credit Hrs 3



Subject Marks 500

1 824101 Syeda Nida Kazmi

2 824102 Irsa Memoona   APRM-349 67 55 60 72 65 44 - - 1.86 1.94
Promoted on 2nd / Final 

Probation

3 824103 Maryam Tanveer Kiyani 60 51 68 60 43 - - 1.63 1.98 Promoted on 1st Probation

4 824104 Hufsa Akhtar   APRM-349 88 75 83 85 84 58 385 77.00 3.49 2.86 Promoted

5 824105 Abubakar Siddique CR   APRM-349 77 70 51 77 65 50 313 62.60 2.32 2.52 Promoted

6 824106 Hammad Umer

7 824107 Rabia Banaras 55 53 67 55 39 - - 1.41 2.07 Promoted

8 824108 Amna Waheed 70 65 80 61 50 326 65.20 2.52 2.66 Promoted

9 824109 Aqiba Tariq Abbasi   APRM-349 83 61 73 78 70 53 335 67.00 2.68 2.57 Promoted

10 824111 Hamida Batool 60 60 70 66 41 - - 1.96 1.82
Relegated ( After getting two 

consecutive probations)

11 824112 Malka Rooman   APRM-349 66 55 50 61 65 33 - - 1.49 1.69
Relegated ( After getting two 

consecutive probations)

12 824113 Sadia Batool APTP-347 36 55 53 69 55 36 - - 1.45 1.72
Promoted on 2nd / Final 

Probation

13 824115 Rida Zehra 60 65 85 70 69 349 69.80 2.84 2.43 Promoted

14 824117 Arishba Asghar 50 56 68 57 28 - - 1.41 1.82 Promoted on 1st Probation

15 824118 Mishal Wasif   GR 75 63 88 78 54 358 71.60 3.08 3.12 Promoted

16 824119 Sania Zafar 75 55 78 71 58 337 67.40 2.81 3.13 Promoted

17 824120 Sadia Nawaz 66 67 76 73 61 343 68.60 2.87 3.06 Promoted
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Code 100 400

1 822001 Awais Mazhar
APPA-455

APPH-223

65

90
55 84 70

Studied in 

Turkey
- - - - Incomplete (Exchange Programe)

2 822003 Ayesha Sajjad Ahmed Abbasi 82 84 76 85 327 81.75 3.90 3.71 Promoted

3 822004 Jabeen Zahra 39 78 60 82 - - 2.45 2.95 Promoted

4 822005 Rabail Minhas 64 80 71 70 285 71.25 3.13 3.20 Promoted

5 822007 Laiba Asad 63 76 69 70 278 69.50 2.95 2.71 Promoted

6 822008 Quratulain 83 76 83 82 324 81.00 3.90 3.78 Promoted

7 822009 Madina Ilyas 77 81 81 91 330 82.50 3.93 3.39 Promoted

8 822010 Zargham Javed
APCC-243 

APPY-121

72

84
66 72 62 72 272 68.00 2.80 2.68 Promoted

9 822011 Maham Naseer 92 81 94 93 360 90.00 4.00 3.97 Promoted

10 822013 Momna Asad 72 75 79 81 307 76.75 3.65 3.21 Promoted

11 822016 Eimaan Ali 70 79 74 80 303 75.75 3.58 3.68 Promoted

12 822019 Rafia Siraj APPA-455 75 67 82 78
Studied in 

Turkey
- - - - Incomplete (Exchange Programe)

13 822020 Umay Roman 81 82 87 81 331 82.75 4.00 3.89 Promoted

14 822023 Syed Najmul Hassan 72 68 72 65 277 69.25 2.93 3.17 Promoted

15 822024 Shahzeen Zahoor
APPA-455

APPY-121

75

85
63 82 79

Studied in 

Turkey
- - - - Incomplete (Exchange Programe)

16 822026 Duaa Hamid 67 79 81 75 302 75.50 3.53 3.34 Promoted

17 822028 Farwa Ali Khan APPA-455 70 70 77 74
Studied in 

Turkey
- - - - Incomplete (Exchange Programe)

18 822029 Wajahat Ullah Ahmed 77 71 77 80 305 76.25 3.63 3.63 Promoted

19 822030 Maria Khan 86 83 93 94 356 89.00 4.00 4.00 Promoted

20 822031 Laiba Tabbasum

21 822032 Aiman Farman 78 79 81 80 318 79.50 3.93 3.18 Promoted

22 822033 Ayesha Batool 73 76 76 65 290 72.50 3.25 3.03 Promoted

23 822035 Amna Shaukat 78 77 78 76 309 77.25 3.73 3.33 Promoted

24 822036 Taimoor Bilal 66 74 65 62 267 66.75 2.68 3.00 Promoted

25 822037 Ayesha Samiullah 80 78 85 80 323 80.75 3.95 3.41 Promoted

26 821515 Romaisah Ambreen Malik 83 79 79 66 307 76.75 3.60 3.62 Promoted

Semester Freeze
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Marks %ageRoll No Name of Student
SGPA / 

12
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1 822040 Sehrish Mohsin 81 80 82 80 323 80.75 4.00 3.51 Promoted

2 822041 Fiza Khalid 80 77 73 80 310 77.50 3.75 3.42 Promoted

3 822042 Soha Omer 82 80 86 80 328 82.00 4.00 3.41 Promoted

4 822043 Haya Khan APST-350 79 71 80 71 60 282 70.50 3.05 3.20 Promoted

5 822045 Aiman Tariq 82 80 80 76 318 79.50 3.90 3.48 Promoted

6 822046 M. Khubaib Uddin Berlas APPA-455 66 75 74 78 Studied in turkey - - - -
Incomplete (Exchange 

Programe)

7 822047 Faria Mansoor 80 80 86 87 333 83.25 4.00 3.90 Promoted

8 822048 Malaika Noor 71 73 71 66 281 70.25 3.03 2.58 Promoted

9 822050 Zartashat Asher 77 77 71 55 280 70.00 3.00 2.97 Promoted

10 822051 Muhammad Fatir Javed APRM-348 60 58 74 68 24 - - 2.00 2.69 Promoted

11 822052 Inshrah Akhlaq 86 75 89 88 338 84.50 3.88 3.88 Promoted

12 822054 Nazmeena 84 79 87 70 320 80.00 3.73 3.43 Promoted

13 822055 Areeba Arshad 83 79 78 75 315 78.75 3.80 2.99 Promoted

14 822059 Sara Ikram 78 79 81 65 303 75.75 3.55 3.46 Promoted

15 822060 Eamaan Nadeem 84 82 82 75 323 80.75 3.88 3.50 Promoted

16 822061 Syeda Zainab Raza 76 74 71 60 281 70.25 3.03 2.39 Promoted

17 822062 Iqra Urooj 76 81 73 75 305 76.25 3.60 3.26 Promoted

18 822063 Rimsha Hassan 80 78 81 60 299 74.75 3.45 3.16 Promoted

19 822064 Abdul Moeed 61 74 60 56 251 62.75 2.28 2.28 Promoted

20 822067 Atta Ur Rehman 87 74 83 80 324 81.00 3.85 3.45 Promoted

21 822069 Masooma Batool 80 79 82 87 328 82.00 3.98 3.78 Promoted

22 822070 Aqsa Malik 81 75 70 65 291 72.75 3.25 3.11 Promoted

23 822072 Nayab Tasadduq 70 79 77 76 302 75.50 3.55 3.25 Promoted

24 222076 Zia-Ur-Rehman 73 79 82 70 304 76.00 3.55 2.95 Promoted

25 222051 Usman Ahmad Khan  APPP-326 80 57 75 65 40 - - 1.93 2.59 Promoted

26 222017 Nimra Obaid 50 79 68 65 262 65.50 2.55 2.54 Promoted

27 822006 Mubaraka Zehra 77 73 80 71 301 75.25 3.53 3.06 Promoted
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28 822015 Isha Hussain 67 79 65 66 277 69.25 2.93 2.79 Promoted

29 822027 Maryam Noor APPY-121 87 75 81 74 80 310 77.50 3.73 2.87 Promoted

30 222055 Palwasha Khattak 78 81 71 70 300 75.00 3.48 3.73 Promoted

31 222063 Javaria Naeem (Rel) 52 62 52 45 - - 1.15 2.36 Promoted

S.No Roll No Name of Student
Repeater

Experimental 

Psychology

  APEP-431

 Credit Hrs 3

SGPA / 12
CGPA / 

117
Remarks

Peace 

Psychology

  APPE-452

  Credit Hrs 3

Positive 

Psychology

  APPO-453

  Credit Hrs 3

Social 

Psychology

  APSO-432

 Credit Hrs 3

Total 

Marks %age



Code 100 400

1 224101 Fatima Sheraz 57 79 60 53 249 62.25 2.23 2.61 Promoted

2 224102 Manahil Ali 84 83 76 88 331 82.75 3.90 3.80 Promoted

3 224103 Jameela Nadeem 0 0 7 4 - - 0.00 2.54 Relegated

4 224104 Zainab Noor APHP-351 68 60 80 52 56 248 62.00 2.20 2.64 Promoted

5 224105 Eman Jameel 77 82 75 75 309 77.25 3.68 3.73 Promoted

6 224106 Syeda Sarah Nazeer 58 74 61 50 243 60.75 2.08 2.22 Promoted

7 224107 Amna Mirza 67 79 56 62 264 66.00 2.60 2.78 Promoted

8 224108 Kamran Farooq APHP-351 61 39 74 37 33 - - 0.85 2.01 Relegated

9 224110 Aiza Naveed
APRM-349

APHP-351

71

36
50 76 50 23 - - 1.40 1.89

Relegated ( After getting two 

probations)

10 224112 Sonail Khan Jadoon 51 71 50 38 - - 1.30 1.91 Promoted on 1st Probation

11 224113 Shaheen Khizer Hayyat 66 80 66 50 262 65.50 2.55 2.82 Promoted

12 224114 Nigham Tariq Khan 85 82 80 87 334 83.50 4.00 3.86 Promoted

13 224115 Javeria Aslam 80 77 66 65 288 72.00 3.20 3.46 Promoted

14 224116 Sadia Sultana APPA-455 83 80 80 80 Study in Turkey - - - -
Incomplete ( Exchange 

programe)

15 224117 Hareem Sehar APST-350 66 65 73 46 36 - - 1.45 2.07 Promoted

16 224118 Hina Jabeen 68 74 51 68 261 65.25 2.53 2.79 Promoted

17 224119 Haleema Shafique 55 76 56 52 239 59.75 1.98 2.46 Promoted

18 224120 Huma Ejaz 72 79 70 51 272 68.00 2.80 2.64 Promoted

19 224121 Bisma Sehar 72 70 60 65 267 66.75 2.68 3.29 Promoted

20 224122 Rubab Nazeer 73 80 60 61 274 68.50 2.85 2.54 Promoted

21 224124 Laraib Ali Bukhari APST-350 75 77 77 62 65 281 70.25 3.03 3.14 Promoted

22 224125 Shamseen APPA-455 77 75 79 71 Study in Turkey - - - -
Incomplete ( Exchange 

programe)

Session : Fall 2025
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23 224126 Aleeza Nadeem 65 71 50 38 - - 1.65 2.45 Promoted

24 224127 Fatima Batool 78 78 50 57 263 65.75 2.58 3.08 Promoted

25 224128 Saba Mehmood 80 77 63 60 280 70.00 3.00 3.24 Promoted

26 224129 Sofia Andleeb Baig 81 80 57 76 294 73.50 3.33 3.68 Promoted

27 224130 Khair-Un-Nisa APST-350 74 50 78 50 42 - - 1.45 2.14 Promoted

28 224131 Zainab Batool 73 80 66 77 296 74.00 3.40 3.30 Promoted

29 224133 Saman Zahra. 80 77 73 72 302 75.50 3.55 3.43 Promoted

30 224134 Nimra Sunerah 75 75 50 45 - - 2.00 2.68 Promoted

31 224135 Asma Muhammad 75 79 71 65 290 72.50 3.25 3.50 Promoted

32 224136 Amna Bibi  APPP-326 80 71 74 65 50 260 65.00 2.50 2.41 Promoted

Peace 

Psychology

  APPE-452

  Credit Hrs 3

Name of Student
Repeater

Experimental 

Psychology

  APEP-431

 Credit Hrs 3

S.No Roll No CGPA / 65 Remarks

Positive 

Psychology

  APPO-453

  Credit Hrs 3

Social 

Psychology

  APSO-432

 Credit Hrs 3

Total 

Marks %age SGPA / 12



Code 100 500

1 222001 Aroba Majeed 77 70 74 80 86 387 77.40 3.64 3.73 PASS

2 222003 Nida Khalid 75 65 75 73 86 374 74.80 3.40 3.39 PASS

3 222004 Zainab Hussain 73 63 70 65 86 357 71.40 3.08 2.88 PASS

4 222006 Dua Ahmed 75 76 71 82 84 388 77.60 3.66 3.66 PASS

5 222007 Unaza Sarfraz 68 68 73 75 84 368 73.60 3.33 3.30 PASS

6 222008 Yousra Zahid 80 90 81 84 84 419 83.80 4.00 3.88 PASS

7 222009 Saleha Zaeem 76 62 72 75 78 363 72.60 3.29 3.43 PASS

8 222010 Azka Muzammil 70 73 72 76 78 369 73.80 3.41 3.77 PASS

9 222012 Mahnoor Fatima 65 75 78 76 78 372 74.40 3.46 3.61 PASS

10 222013 Fatima Mukhtar APHP-351 57 69 50 52 70 77 318 63.60 2.44 2.07 Promoted

11 222014 Rimsha Qadeer 67 65 68 73 77 350 70.00 3.04 3.30 PASS

12 222015 Shaima Khan 70 75 77 70 77 369 73.80 3.40 3.47 PASS

13 222016 Sara Fatima APPA-455 80 68 57 65 72 81 343 68.60 2.91 2.81 PASS

14 222018 Carol Victoria 71 73 80 77 83 384 76.80 3.64 3.64 PASS

15 222019 Faiza Jabeen 75 65 73 81 82 376 75.20 3.49 3.19 PASS

16 222020 Fatima Sarwar Khan 68 62 71 75 79 355 71.00 3.15 2.74 PASS

17 222021 Syeda Quratulain Zahra 78 74 75 75 79 381 76.20 3.64 3.62 PASS

18 222022 Noor-Ul-Ain 72 67 71 71 76 357 71.40 3.17 3.57 PASS

19 222023 Syeda Aliza Abbas Kazmi 70 80 71 72 86 379 75.80 3.49 3.31 PASS

20 222024 Maha Sajjad 64 80 74 71 86 375 75.00 3.42 3.49 PASS

21 222025 Nida Ejaz 72 72 70 52 84 350 70.00 2.99 3.14 PASS

22 222026 Nazeer Zahra 70 80 76 80 75 381 76.20 3.61 3.44 PASS

23 222028 Qurat Ul Ain 78 76 80 83 74 391 78.20 3.74 3.89 PASS

24 222030 Warda Tahir 63 54 56 61 74 308 61.60 2.24 2.45 PASS

25 222031 Marrium Akbar 77 86 84 84 83 414 82.80 3.94 3.92 PASS

26 222032 Ghadeer Zahra 68 73 76 71 82 370 74.00 3.40 3.46 PASS

HRM
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Psychology 

APFO  466 credit 

hrs 3

%age

Clinical 
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 Credit Hrs 3

Neuropsychology               

APNE-461                  

Credit Hrs 3            

Research Thesis

APRT-499

Credit Hrs. 04

CGPA / 133

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES
(Examination Branch)

Main Campus
NOTIFICATION

Remarks

Session : Fall 2025

Total 

Marks SGPA / 16
Repeater

BS Psychology 8th-A Semester (Morning)

S.No Roll No Name of Student



Code 100 500

27 222033 Muhammad Tabish 70 65 67 70 80 352 70.40 3.10 3.26 PASS

28 222034 Tehzeeb Fatima 71 75 76 71 82 375 75.00 3.49 3.65 PASS

29 222035 Eiman Fatima 74 66 74 71 85 370 74.00 3.34 3.13 PASS

30 222036 Zunairah Urooj 72 71 80 77 82 382 76.40 3.63 3.70 PASS

31 222037 Areej Ali 75 82 85 77 85 404 80.80 3.85 3.77 PASS

32 222042 Maryam Shahzad 70 77 75 74 81 377 75.40 3.55 3.68 PASS

33 222072 Faiza Amjad APPY-121 60 63 50 65 65 86 329 65.80 2.56 2.59 Promoted

34 222073 Shagufta Iftikhar 73 89 84 73 82 401 80.20 3.74 3.74 PASS

35 821022 Aiza Ayub APPY-121 56 62 42 57 60 73 294 58.80 1.93 2.21 Promoted

36 821026 Muhammed Noor APSO-432 75 65 56 68 54 82 325 65.00 2.56 2.98 PASS

37 222507 Arshia Zahoor 73 81 80 75 82 391 78.20 3.78 3.93 PASS

38 821025 Fatima Mazhar * APPY-121 N.E 65 75 70 58 76 344 68.80 2.74 2.60 PASS

39 821027 Tania Qureshi 64 74 76 72 73 359 71.80 3.00 3.33 PASS

40 821032 S. M. Aarish Abbas 60 56 63 63 66 308 61.60 1.99 2.32 PASS

41 821034 Amina Rehman 71 68 70 67 71 347 69.40 2.87 3.16 PASS
Note: * Not Eligible

S.No Roll No Name of Student
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Clinical 

Psychology
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APFO  466 credit 

hrs 3

SGPA / 16 CGPA / 133 Remarks

Neuropsychology               

APNE-461                  

Credit Hrs 3            

HRM

  APHR-465

  Credit Hrs 3

Research Thesis

APRT-499

Credit Hrs. 04
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1 222011 Mahjbeen 70 62 65 63 80 340 68.00 2.75 3.26 PASS

2 222029 Nida Saeed 74 75 72 75 80 376 75.20 3.44 3.28 PASS

3 222039 Ayesha Fazal 78 74 74 78 83 387 77.40 3.62 3.82 PASS

4 222043 Arooj Khalid   APDA-350 81 70 71 62 68 75 346 69.20 2.83 2.97 PASS

5 222044 Ayesha Hameed 75 86 82 81 84 408 81.60 3.87 3.88 PASS

6 222045 Konain Fatima 76 82 75 78 82 393 78.60 3.69 3.56 PASS

7 222047 Mishal Ashiq 75 77 77 77 81 387 77.40 3.68 3.78 PASS

8 222048 Rukhmah 67 73 71 68 81 360 72.00 3.12 3.26 PASS

9 222049 Hadia Mazhar 75 86 84 88 81 414 82.80 3.87 3.96 PASS

10 222050 S. Fatima Sughra 68 83 81 87 82 401 80.20 3.75 3.93 PASS

11 222052 Fizza Batool 75 70 70 75 68 358 71.60 3.04 3.46 PASS

12 222054 Komal Malik 74 72 66 70 68 350 70.00 2.85 3.28 PASS

13 222056 Inshrah Javaid 76 86 85 90 88 425 85.00 3.87 3.95 PASS

14 222057 Ania Andleeb 62 71 71 66 78 348 69.60 2.85 2.89 PASS

15 222058 Nimra Saleem 71 82 74 85 84 396 79.20 3.69 3.82 PASS

16 222059 Afifa Batool 75 80 82 83 72 392 78.40 3.62 3.81 PASS

17 222061 Fatima Noor 67 74 76 78 72 367 73.40 3.18 3.31 PASS

18 222062 Ayesha Khalid 65 70 70 63 77 345 69.00 2.85 3.17 PASS

19 222064 Hamna Aleem 72 73 80 71 77 373 74.60 3.35 3.37 PASS

20 222065 Syeda Alina Gillani 70 63 70 67 71 341 68.20 2.75 2.70 PASS

21 222066 Numan Iqbal 70 80 71 67 59 347 69.40 2.75 3.48 PASS

22 222067 Seemal Zainab 71 81 80 85 82 399 79.80 3.81 3.64 PASS

23 222068 Uzma Safeer 70 80 81 75 77 383 76.60 3.60 3.76 PASS

24 222069 Maryam Fatima 71 73 74 81 74 373 74.60 3.33 3.62 PASS

25 222070 Manahil Rehman 75 82 81 85 80 403 80.60 3.87 3.95 PASS

26 222071 Sibgha Khan 75 80 75 80 74 384 76.80 3.58 3.68 PASS
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27 222074 Taskeen Zainab 75 74 72 82 78 381 76.20 3.48 3.61 PASS

28 222554 Nayyab Kousar 77 73 64 81 74 369 73.80 3.27 3.57 PASS

29 222506 Janita Javed 70 67 75 71 74 357 71.40 3.08 3.34 PASS

SGPA / 16 CGPA / 133 Remarks

Counselling 

Psychology 

APCN 467 credit 

hrs 3

Forensic 

Psychology 

APFO  466 credit 

hrs 3

Research Thesis

APRT-499

Credit Hrs. 04
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Marks %ageS.No Roll No Name of Student
Repeater
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 Credit Hrs 3

  

Neuropsycholog

y               APNE-

461                  

Credit Hrs 3            



Code 100 500

1 223102 Sadia APSO-432 80 60 70 67 60 76 333 66.60 2.72 2.41 Promoted

2 223104 Sahab Fatima   APQR-103 75 66 91 78 82 76 393 78.60 3.60 3.15 PASS

3 223120 Maria Qasim   APQR-103 71 57 70 70 71 74 342 68.40 2.88 2.69 PASS

4 223125 Shafaq Sabira APPA-329 80 68 85 73 72 68 366 73.20 3.19 2.71 Promoted

5 823101 Fatima Binte Rashid 75 90 76 85 68 394 78.80 3.53 3.61 PASS

6 823102 Mahrukh Yaseen 71 87 73 88 77 396 79.20 3.63 3.49 PASS

7 823103 Tooba Irshad 66 76 80 86 73 381 76.20 3.49 3.35 PASS

8 823104 Laraib Khan 70 85 75 80 72 382 76.40 3.52 3.14 PASS

9 823105 Hira Zainab 73 91 77 80 70 391 78.20 3.56 3.44 PASS

10 823106 Maheen 63 77 70 78 78 366 73.20 3.35 2.83 PASS

11 823107 Alina Iftikhar APSO-432 70 68 77 56 61 72 334 66.80 2.71 2.24 PASS

12 823108 Zainab Umral Nawabi 73 84 73 90 77 397 79.40 3.66 3.47 PASS

13 823109 Saleha Qadeer 71 75 73 82 68 369 73.80 3.31 3.43 PASS

14 823112 Sameen Yaqub APSO-432 71 60 76 72 73 70 351 70.20 3.02 2.67 PASS

15 823114 Anum Jamshed Ahmed 75 91 77 91 73 407 81.40 3.68 3.58 PASS

16 823116 Saliha Younas APSO-432 72 55 76 74 72 55 332 66.40 2.57 2.84 PASS

17 823119 Farah Wasif 62 75 76 88 64 365 73.00 3.09 3.22 Promoted

18 823120 Saman Shahid 75 81 84 90 73 403 80.60 3.73 3.84 PASS

19 823122 Amna Hamid 60 72 67 67 70 336 67.20 2.74 2.24 PASS

20 823123 Areej Khalid 66 78 76 74 75 369 73.80 3.39 2.65 PASS

21 823124 Fatima Tayyaba APPA-329 81 75 93 77 92 73 410 82.00 3.68 3.63 PASS

22 823125 Mehak Gull APHP-351 80 60 80 57 66 70 333 66.60 2.68 2.70 PASS

23 823126 Rabia Shahzadi 70 73 75 74 70 362 72.40 3.23 2.99 PASS

24 823117 Salma Rasool 56 81 76 90 70 373 74.60 3.23 2.90 PASS

25 223135 Areeqa Tanvir 63 87 77 77 71 375 75.00 3.34 2.48 PASS

26 223140 Kalsoom Bibi 75 83 76 80 75 389 77.80 3.71 2.42 PASS

NOTIFICATION
Session : Fall 2025

S.No

Forensic 

Psychology 

APFO  466 credit 

hrs 3

Research Thesis

APRT-499

Credit Hrs. 04

Repeater

CGPA / 81

Counselling 

Psychology 

APCN 467 credit 

hrs 3

%age

Total 

Marks
Name of Student

Clinical 

Psychology

  APCL-462

 Credit Hrs 3

SGPA / 16

Organizational 

Psychology 

APOP 463 credit 

hrs 

Remarks

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES
(Examination Branch)

BS Psychology 8th-C Bridging Semester (Morning)
Main Campus

Roll No



BS Psychology 9th Semester (Morning)

1 821020 Zainab Zia 83 - - - 81 75 - - 3.45 PASS

2 821504 Tuba Iftikhar - - - 67 55 - - 58 3.29 PASS

3 223115 Rabia Hafiz - - 75 - - - - - 2.52 Promoted

4 223142 JamalAbdul Basit - 75 - - - - - - 2.89 PASS

CGPA / 133 Remarks

Peace 

Psychology

  APPE-452

  Credit Hrs 3

  

Neuropsycholog

y               APNE-

461                  

Credit Hrs 3            

Forensic 

Psychology 

APFO  466 credit 

hrs 3

S.No Roll No Name of Student

Theories of 

Personality

  APTP-347 

  Credit Hrs 2-2

Social 

Psychology

  APSO-432

 Credit Hrs 3

Research 

Methods-I

  APRM-349

  Credit Hrs 3

Stats in 

Psychology 

  APST-350

  Credit Hrs 3

Experimental 

Psychology

  APEP-431

 Credit Hrs 3

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES
(Examination Branch)

Main Campus
NOTIFICATION

Session : Fall 2025



Mathematics

APMM-104

  Credit Hrs 3

English-II

APEN-105 

  Credit Hrs 3

English -III

  APEN-208

  Credit Hrs 3

Intro to 

Management 

Sciences

  APMG-214

 Credit Hrs 3

Environmental 

Psychology 

  APEP-242

 Credit Hrs 3

Biological 

Psychology 

  APBP-224

 Credit Hrs 3

CGPA 

Total Total Total Total Total Total Cr H 118-133

1 822037
Ayesha Samiullah

(BS 7th A Mor)
74 - - - - - 3.50 Promoted

2 822033
Ayesha Batool

(BS 7th A Mor)
- 80 - - - - 3.14 Promoted

3 822007
Laiba Asad

(BS 7th A Mor)
- - 81 - - - 2.81 Promoted

4 221503
Kainat Zahra 

(Evening)
- - - 80 70 - 2.36 Promoted

5 821501
Asma Ihsan

(Evening)
- - - - 70 - 2.65 Promoted

6 222539
Huma Rani 

(BS 8th B Eve)
- - - - - 80 2.85 PASS

7 222565
Nayab Batool

(BS 8th B Eve)
- - - - - 66 2.93 PASS

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

BS Psychology Directed Studies Policy

Session : Fall 2025

S.No Roll No. Name Of Students Remarks

http://s.no/
http://s.no/


1 Amna Iftikhar I-BS-PsyA-9250001 73 82 54 81 66 50 64 470 67.14 2.68 Promoted

2 Aqsa Riaz I-BS-PsyA-9250002 73 75 55 63 64 61 71 462 66.00 2.62 Promoted

3 Khamsa Ali I-BS-PsyA-9250003 80 68 60 50 67 71 60 456 65.14 2.49 Promoted

4 Misbah Ahmed I-BS-PsyA-9250004 91 83 86 55 81 74 80 550 78.57 3.51 Promoted

5 Safia Noor I-BS-PsyA-9250005 74 75 81 71 66 57 80 504 72.00 3.25 Promoted

6 Eman Chaudhry I-BS-PsyA-9250006 75 79 85 73 Exempted 75 82 469 78.17 3.70 Promoted

7 Sadaf Ali Qureshi I-BS-PsyA-9250007 70 65 38 65 53 40 70 - - 1.81 Promoted on 1st Probation

8 Amna Qadir I-BS-PsyA-9250008 75 62 38 45 55 43 57 - - 1.25 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

9 Eshal Haider Naqvi I-BS-PsyA-9250009 80 80 60 74 64 53 63 474 67.71 2.81 Promoted

10 Aleena Iftikhar Abbasi I-BS-PsyA-9250010 81 70 73 83 81 66 85 539 77.00 3.51 Promoted

11 Aman Sajid I-BS-PsyA-9250011 74 66 80 82 82 80 80 544 77.71 3.68 Promoted

12 Iram Amin I-BS-PsyA-9250012 73 72 50 71 65 60 80 471 67.29 2.75 Promoted

13 Zainab Zubair I-BS-PsyA-9250013 81 88 87 94 70 75 92 587 83.86 3.87 Promoted

14 Muskan Khan I-BS-PsyA-9250014 71 75 86 72 71 72 70 517 73.86 3.32 Promoted

15 Muhammad Danish I-BS-PsyA-9250015 66 67 77 45 58 43 55 - - 1.75 Promoted on 1st Probation

16 Minahil I-BS-PsyA-9250016 77 74 65 82 56 60 80 494 70.57 3.18 Promoted

17 Bisma Rafaq I-BS-PsyA-9250017 73 71 38 74 67 46 56 - - 1.94 Promoted on 1st Probation

18 Nayab Zahra (Rel) I-PSY225109 62 65 50 63 62 28 50 - - 1.54 Promoted on 1st Probation

19 Zia Ur Rehman (Rel) I-PSY225112 72 56 52 70 60 39 50 - - 1.68 Promoted on 1st Probation

20 Laraib Javed (Rel) I-PSY225114 70 66 53 75 61 55 60 440 62.86 2.31 Promoted

21 Samroz Fatima (Rel) I-PSY225121 67 64 42 60 57 37 55 - - 1.45 Relegated (Repeat Full Semester)

22 Ayesha Naseem (Rel) I-PSY225125 74 62 21 53 59 50 64 - - 1.82 Promoted on 1st Probation

23 Sidra Khalid (Rel) I-PSY225126 74 56 40 67 65 50 61 - - 1.84 Promoted on 1st Probation

24 Malaika Ramzan (Rel) I-PSY225127 80 64 37 63 52 57 66 - - 2.12 Promoted

25 Nazia Yousuf (Rel) I-PSY225134 73 61 50 79 54 50 61 428 61.14 2.19 Promoted

Name

Functional 

English 

APFE-101

  Credit Hrs 3

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES
(Examination Branch)

 BS Psychology 1st Semester (Evening)
Main Campus

Schools & 

Prespectives in 

Psychology

  APSP-122

  Credit Hrs3

Information and 

Communication 

Technologies (ICT)

  APIT-102

  Credit Hrs 3

Quantitative 

Reasoning - 1

  APQR-103 

  Credit Hrs 3

Biology APBI-

104 Cr H 3

Understanding  

of Holy Quran

  APHQ-105

  Credit Hrs 1

NOTIFICATION

Remarks

Intro to 

Psychology

  APPY-121

  Credit Hrs3

Total 

Marks
%age CGPA / 19

Session : Fall 2025

Sr # Roll #



26 Hira Saeed (Rel) I-PSY225135 61 73 21 67 54 40 62 - - 1.70 Promoted on 1st Probation

27 Azhar Ali (Rel) 824529 (2nd Relegation) 63 34 38 50 41 41 19 - - 0.52 Ceased 

28 Masab  (Rel) 824533 65 50 66 52 56 50 56 395 56.43 1.65 Promoted on 1st Probation

Quantitative 

Reasoning - 1

  APQR-103 

  Credit Hrs 3

Biology APBI-

104 Cr H 3
Remarks

Understanding  

of Holy Quran

  APHQ-105

  Credit Hrs 1

Intro to 

Psychology

  APPY-121

  Credit Hrs3

Schools & 

Prespectives in 

Psychology

  APSP-122

  Credit Hrs3

Total 

Marks
%age CGPA / 19Roll # Name

Functional 

English 

APFE-101

  Credit Hrs 3

Information and 

Communication 

Technologies (ICT)

  APIT-102

  Credit Hrs 3

Sr #



Code Marks

1 I-PSY225101 Malaika Tufail 70 72 64 67 78 84 435 72.50 3.26 2.45 Promoted

2 I-PSY225102 Sabiha Shahzadi 72 81 81 71 81 82 468 78.00 3.74 3.25 Promoted

3 I-PSY225103 Nayabnazakat 75 86 80 73 81 78 473 78.83 3.78 3.32 Promoted

4 I-PSY225106 Areesha Fatima 77 68 65 68 76 79 433 72.17 3.29 2.39 Promoted

5 I-PSY225107 Taha Ahmed Butt 77 60 73 70 77 74 431 71.83 3.19 2.73 Promoted

6 I-PSY225108 Sanyas Gill 70 81 76 76 77 79 459 76.50 3.64 2.99 Promoted

7 I-PSY225110 Muhammad Musab 70 73 72 69 71 70 425 70.83 3.09 2.96 Promoted

8 I-PSY225111 Abdus Sami 54 59 70 37 70 69 - - 2.10 1.82
Promoted on 2nd / Final 

Probation

9 I-PSY225113 Ajwa Kainat Yousaf 86 93 80 87 80 82 508 84.67 4.00 3.85 Promoted

10 I-PSY225115 Eman Munir 61 60 58 46 52 66 - - 1.71 1.95 Promoted on 1st Probation

11 I-PSY225117 Zainab Bibi 93 97 85 87 91 91 544 90.67 4.00 3.95 Promoted

12 I-PSY225118 Kaleem shakeel 81 62 68 68 67 82 428 71.33 3.12 3.05 Promoted

13 I-PSY225119 Sara Ayoub 84 87 80 89 81 88 509 84.83 4.00 3.79 Promoted

14 I-PSY225120 Zoha Sohrab 76 85 87 80 84 87 499 83.17 3.93 3.75 Promoted

15 I-PSY225122 Shereen Moosa 77 82 76 65 81 83 464 77.33 3.71 2.97 Promoted

16 I-PSY225123 Daud Younas 85 86 80 82 87 85 505 84.17 4.00 3.96 Promoted

17 I-PSY225128 Haya Qayyum

18 I-PSY225129 Sarinjam Ahmed 67 80 75 79 76 78 455 75.83 3.57 3.23 Promoted

19 I-PSY225130 Arooj Fatima 75 72 62 79 58 80 426 71.00 3.11 2.66 Promoted

20 I-PSY225131 Irshad Ali 70 61 70 82 67 76 426 71.00 3.01 2.27 Promoted

21 I-PSY225132 Moomna Rauf Abbasi 71 69 76 62 74 86 438 73.00 3.24 2.92 Promoted

22 I-PSY225133 Tehreem Noor 73 80 81 71 80 80 465 77.50 3.76 3.41 Promoted

23 I-PSY225030 Laiba Shakoor 82 92 86 85 82 87 514 85.67 4.00 3.85 Promoted

25 824034 Syed Atta Ullah 62 58 60 52 65 73 370 61.67 2.24 1.89
Promoted on 2nd / Final 

Probation

Semester Freeze

%age

Islamic Studies 

Credit Hours: 2 APIS-

112

RemarksSr # Roll # Name

Repeat / Improved
Expository 

Writing APEW  

104 Credit 

Hours: 3

Biology Credit Hours: 3 

APBI-105

Applied Areas of 

Psychology Credit 

Hours: 3 APAA-122

SGPA / 

16

Total 

Marks
CGPA /33

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES
(Examination Branch)

 BS Psychology 2
nd

 Semester (Evening)

Main Campus
NOTIFICATION

Session : Fall 2025

Introduction to 

Economics  Credit 

Hours: 2 APEC-106

Media 

Communication 

Credit Hours: 3 

APMC-114



Code Marks

26 824056 Mashooq Ali 65 82 80 73 80 83 463 77.17 3.63 2.94 Promoted

27 824501 Shabir Khan   56 75 70 62 57 74 394 65.67 2.56 2.18 Promoted

24 224537 Labeeqa Mubeen  (CR H 33) - 69 - - 62 80 - - - 2.13 Promoted

SGPA / 

16
CGPA /33 Remarks

Introduction to 

Economics  Credit 

Hours: 2 APEC-106

Islamic Studies 

Credit Hours: 2 APIS-

112

Media 

Communication 

Credit Hours: 3 

APMC-114

Applied Areas of 

Psychology Credit 

Hours: 3 APAA-122

Total 

Marks
%ageSr # Roll # Name

Repeat / Improved
Expository 

Writing APEW  

104 Credit 

Hours: 3

Biology Credit Hours: 3 

APBI-105



Code Marks

1 824502 Mahrukh Khan 70 81 70 74 65 84 444 74.00 3.29 3.11 Promoted

2 824503 Hira Kousar 82 58 60 65 67 74 406 67.67 2.84 2.66 Promoted

3 824505 Numan Khan 80 50 71 50 50 60 361 60.17 2.01 1.74
Relegated ( After getting two 

consecutive probations)
4 824506 Ghadir Abbas 74 50 65 56 53 66 364 60.67 2.11 2.64 Promoted

5 824507 Malaika Ismail 67 64 76 73 50 66 396 66.00 2.55 2.46 Promoted

6 824508 Ateeb 88 65 65 68 70 78 434 72.33 3.18 3.41 Promoted

7 824509 Naeem Ullah 94 87 92 90 88 93 544 90.67 4.00 4.00 Promoted

8 824510 Rubia 61 57 67 50 51 70 356 59.33 1.90 2.07 Promoted

9 824511 Laiba Munir 77 52 60 51 53 60 353 58.83 1.92 2.13 Promoted

10 824513 Amil Jana 83 70 66 64 57 66 406 67.67 2.71 3.02 Promoted

11 824514 Ali Rafah Khan 85 75 91 85 83 88 507 84.50 3.94 3.95 Promoted

12 824515 Ayesha Attiq 74 71 72 55 61 75 408 68.00 2.76 2.60 Promoted

13 824518 Alishba Shahzad 89 82 80 83 84 90 508 84.67 4.00 3.94 Promoted

14 824520 Bushra Kousar 71 63 81 54 65 71 405 67.50 2.68 2.66 Promoted

15 824532 Khadija Liaqat 75 65 60 51 55 70 376 62.67 2.27 1.81
Relegated ( After getting two 

consecutive probations)

16 224555 Alizah Rehmat 60 53 60 51 60 71 355 59.17 1.95 1.83
Relegated ( After getting two 

consecutive probations)

17 224508 Tooba Zahoor (Rel) 77 58 63 68 54 71 391 65.17 2.46 2.21 Promoted

18 224510 Maryam Rana (Rel) 84 66 56 50 56 66 - - 2.16 2.36 Promoted

19 224515 Fatima Sarfraz (Rel)

APBI-105

APFE-101

APIS-112

70

77

64

- - - 57 - - - - 1.89 2.05 Promoted

20 224520 Zill E Hasnain 74 50 60 51 35 60 - - 1.65 1.62
Relegated ( After getting two 

consecutive probations)

21 224022 Muhammad Adnan (Rel)

APBI-105

APIT-102

APPY-121

62

83

63

72 - - - - 76 - - 3.29 2.65 Promoted

22 224023 Fatima  Zaman (Rel) 74 50 67 66 53 77 - - 2.53 2.22 Promoted

23 224523 Eman Zahra APFE-101 74 77 - - 50 51 68 - - - 2.19 Promoted

24 224524 Afrasiab Anser (Rel)

25 224528 Sinthia (Rel) APFE-101 76 - - 63 50 63 62 - - 2.13 2.21 Promoted

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES
(Examination Branch)

 BS Psychology 3rd - A Semester (Evening)
Main Campus

History of 

Modern 

Psychology  

APHP-224 (Cr 

H3)

Descriptive 

Statistics     

APDS-207 (Cr 

H3)

SGPA / 16

Art, Literature & 

Culture       APAL-

209 (Cr H2)

NOTIFICATION

Philosophy/Critic

al Thinking APPH-

223 (Cr H3)

Positive 

Psychology 

APPO-241 (Cr 

H3)

Enterpenureship in 

Management       

APEM-208 (Cr H 2)

Session : Fall 2025

RemarksSr # Roll #

Semester Freeze

Name
Total 

Marks
%age CGPA /49

Repeat / Improved



Code Marks

1 824521 Rabia Javed 82 50 75 65 60 66 398 66.33 2.64 2.24 Promoted

2 824522 Hina Khan 77 75 85 68 63 75 443 73.83 3.24 3.24 Promoted

3 824523 Javeria Hussain 64 75 75 68 57 75 414 69.00 2.83 2.03 Promoted

4 824524 Saima Bibi 51 36 66 50 70 58 - - 1.62 1.57
Promoted on 2nd / Final 

Probation

5 824527 Kashaf Kiyani 86 90 90 94 88 92 540 90.00 4.00 4.00 Promoted

6 824528 Misbah Munir 64 42 50 50 70 68 - - 1.85 2.42 Promoted

7 824530 Eman Fatima 86 71 80 87 70 87 481 80.17 3.70 3.64 Promoted

8 824531 Zunaira Shaheen 77 60 72 81 70 81 441 73.50 3.41 3.10 Promoted

9 824534 Ali Hassan 77 65 70 80 66 72 430 71.67 3.22 3.15 Promoted

10 824535 Alishba Zahra 80 50 76 71 70 71 418 69.67 3.05 2.74 Promoted

11 824536 Fahad Rafique 85 73 85 92 81 85 501 83.50 3.91 3.92 Promoted

12 824537 Alisha Zada 77 65 70 82 60 74 428 71.33 3.14 3.42 Promoted

13 824538 Mahnoor 74 81 90 84 84 85 498 83.00 3.89 3.75 Promoted

14 824539 Iqra Khizar 80 81 80 78 75 76 470 78.33 3.79 3.58 Promoted

15 824540 Muhammad Fareed Ahmed 61 52 75 50 50 68 356 59.33 1.88 2.58 Promoted

16 224540 Ayesha Arif 62 53 55 69 50 66 355 59.17 1.98 2.36 Promoted

17 224548 Sadia 14 50 60 23 60 74 - - 1.39 1.52
Promoted on 2nd / Final 

Probation

18 823535 Ali Raza 51 38 80 50 56 69 - - 1.74 2.04 Promoted

19 823528 Saif Ullah (Rel)
APIS-112

APFE-101

60

70
64 - 60 61 - 65 - - 1.91 2.07 Promoted

20 823052 Muhammad Ramzan(Rel) 78 34 65 54 72 76 - - 2.76 2.33 Promoted

21 224553 Haroon Khan (Rel) AFFE-101 70 - - 75 - - 66 - - 2.44 2.28 Promoted

22 224554 Rohab Gul  ( 2nd Relegation) - - - 1.72 Ceased

23 224557 Muskan Shahzad (Rel)
APPY-121

APEN-101

50

78
- - 65 50 54 63 - - 2.03 2.38 Promoted

Absent

Remarks

Positive 

Psychology 

APPO-241 (Cr 

H3)

Total 

Marks
%age SGPA / 16 CGPA /49

Session : Fall 2025

Sr # Roll # Name

Repeat / Improved
Descriptive 

Statistics     

APDS-207 (Cr 

H3)

Enterpenureship in 

Management       

APEM-208 (Cr H 2)

Art, Literature & 

Culture       APAL-

209 (Cr H2)

Philosophy/Critic

al Thinking APPH-

223 (Cr H3)

History of 

Modern 

Psychology  

APHP-224 (Cr 

H3)

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES
(Examination Branch)

 BS Psychology 3rd - B Semester (Evening)
Main Campus
NOTIFICATION



Code Marks 700

1 224501 Manahil Abidin 64 58 50 73 75 75 51 446 63.71 2.26 1.96
Promoted on 2nd / 

Final Probation
2 224502 Nimra Kanwal 71 67 80 82 81 60 72 513 73.29 3.32 3.14 Promoted

3 224503 Rameesha Shakeel 93 81 87 80 81 86 85 593 84.71 4.00 3.34 Promoted

4 224504 Shahzaib Hashmi 74 63 67 60 76 70 82 492 70.29 3.05 2.32 Promoted

5 224505 Aiman Ibrahim 83 55 60 70 70 60 60 458 65.43 2.50 2.13 Promoted

6 224506 Iqra Sohail 83 81 82 80 80 76 84 566 80.86 3.96 3.52 Promoted

7 224507 Hadia Bibi 90 86 85 84 84 90 90 609 87.00 4.00 3.63 Promoted

8 224509 Hamna Abbasi 82 80 80 76 80 85 80 563 80.43 3.96 2.70 Promoted

9 224511 Muqadas Nasir 92 80 87 80 81 83 83 586 83.71 4.00 3.31 Promoted

10 224512 Hamna Ansar 90 75 71 80 82 90 80 568 81.14 3.78 3.55 Promoted

11 224513 Wajahat Ahmed 95 85 83 83 88 90 88 612 87.43 4.00 3.93 Promoted

12 224514 Sara Waseem 90 80 88 73 80 87 81 579 82.71 3.93 3.43 Promoted

13 224516 Aqsa Bano  88 65 60 80 81 70 72 516 73.71 3.22 2.74 Promoted

14 224518 Tanzeela Ansar 87 55 83 68 72 75 80 520 74.29 3.30 2.51 Promoted

15 224519 Muniba Abid 95 75 80 84 81 91 82 588 84.00 3.92 3.59 Promoted

16 224522 Memoona Afzal 76 78 82 70 71 80 70 527 75.29 3.50 3.04 Promoted

17 224525 Maria 61 61 70 65 68 60 75 460 65.71 2.61 2.04 Promoted

18 224526 Abdul Ahad 57 36 63 65 72 55 56 - - 1.81 1.88
Promoted on 2nd / 

Final Probation

19 224527 Humna Zahra 87 70 71 74 74 84 70 530 75.71 3.38 2.70 Promoted

20 224529 Urwah Muskan Yasir 80 68 66 72 68 82 72 508 72.57 3.19 2.82 Promoted

21 224530 Amna Parveen 83 75 80 80 73 81 80 552 78.86 3.81 2.97 Promoted

22 224542 Vasam Ali Khan 57 61 62 67 60 63 55 425 60.71 2.03 2.25 Promoted

23 224560 Syeda Muhadisa Fatima 63 61 55 70 72 60 56 437 62.43 2.22 2.35 Promoted

24 224003 Iqra Iqbal 83 78 90 82 80 85 75 573 81.86 3.89 3.20 Promoted

25 224032 Laiba Azad 72 76 71 76 66 77 66 504 72.00 3.15 2.64 Promoted

26 224153 Sehar Mujtaba 69 65 76 80 67 80 81 518 74.00 3.32 2.80 Promoted

Pakistan 

Studies

  APPS-107

 Credit Hrs 2

S.No Roll No

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

BS Psychology 4th - A Semester (Evening)

Main Campus

Name of Student

Repeat / Improve
Introduction to 

International 

Relations

  APIR-434

  Credit Hrs 3

Teaching & 

Learning 

Skills 

  APTL-433

  Credit Hrs 3

SGPA  / 

19

NOTIFICATION

Gender Issues 

in Psychology 

  APGI-448

 Credit Hrs 3

CGPA / 

68
Remarks%age

Cognitive 

Psychology

  APCP-446

 Credit Hrs 3

Session : Fall 2025

Civics and 

Community 

Engagement

  APCE-412

 Credit Hrs 2

Cross Cultural 

Psychology

  APCC-447

  Credit Hrs 3

Total



Code Marks 700

27 224002 Syed Akbar Ali Shah 80 86 90 73 72 93 87 581 83.00 3.80 3.64 Promoted

28 224024 Nabeha Maryam 84 81 84 81 81 94 87 592 84.57 4.00 3.53 Promoted

%age
SGPA  / 

19

CGPA / 

68
Remarks

Cognitive 

Psychology

  APCP-446

 Credit Hrs 3

Pakistan 

Studies

  APPS-107

 Credit Hrs 2

Gender Issues 

in Psychology 

  APGI-448

 Credit Hrs 3

Civics and 

Community 

Engagement

  APCE-412

 Credit Hrs 2

Cross Cultural 

Psychology

  APCC-447

  Credit Hrs 3

Total

S.No Roll No Name of Student

Repeat / Improve
Introduction to 

International 

Relations

  APIR-434

  Credit Hrs 3

Teaching & 

Learning 

Skills 

  APTL-433

  Credit Hrs 3



Code Marks 700

1 224532 Rida Fatima 90 80 91 80 80 91 90 602 86.00 4.00 3.58 Promoted

2 224533 Efana Zainab Ameen 86 70 80 76 77 62 81 532 76.00 3.56 3.01 Promoted

3 224534 Raabeel Alkheri 93 82 77 77 73 90 76 568 81.14 3.75 3.34 Promoted

4 224536 Syeda Kinza Batool 94 80 90 80 77 90 78
589 84.14 3.92 3.03 Promoted

5 224541 Erina Eman Moshin 84 70 70 77 70 72 76 519 74.14 3.35 2.88 Promoted

6 224543 Areeba Abid 84 70 72 80 76 71 85 538 76.86 3.56 3.10 Promoted

7 224544 Mahnoor Hameed 93 73 90 80 80 90 86 592 84.57 3.89 2.92 Promoted

8 224545 Irum Qasim 91 75 85 81 78 75 76 561 80.14 3.77 3.01 Promoted

9 224547 Kainat 95 80 84 80 77 90 88 594 84.86 3.95 3.64 Promoted

10 224551 Amber Abbasi 93 84 90 87 82 88 90 614 87.71 4.00 3.60 Promoted

11 224552 Ayesha Hameed Abbasi 75 55 84 70 75 55 61 475 67.86 2.78 2.43 Promoted

12 224556 Mohammad Atif 92 70 85 80 76 87 78 568 81.14 3.75 2.86 Promoted

13 224558 Kainat Hafeez 95 80 92 80 84 90 85 606 86.57 4.00 3.84 Promoted

14 224559 Iram Saba 88 75 81 77 80 77 75 553 79.00 3.78 3.01 Promoted

15 823527 Aimen 

19 224018 Mir Hamza

16 224013 Areesha Faisal 95 84 83 77 76 91 83 589 84.14 3.91 3.54 Promoted

20 224517 Marva Qayyum 84 73 80 80 80 88 80 565 80.71 3.89 3.05 Promoted

17 224029 Zainab Ali Bukhari 72 71 77 60 75 90 63 508 72.57 3.13 2.60 Promoted

18 223545 Mariam Hafeez (Rel)
APPH-223

APAL-209

50

70
- - 53 60 - - 58 - - 1.97 2.10 Promoted

Semester Freeze

Semester Freeze

CGPA / 

68
RemarksS.No Roll No Name of Student

Repeat / Improve
Introduction to 

International 

Relations

  APIR-434

  Credit Hrs 3

Teaching & 

Learning 

Skills 

  APTL-433

  Credit Hrs 3

Gender Issues 

in Psychology 

  APGI-448

 Credit Hrs 3

SGPA  / 

19

Civics and 

Community 

Engagement

  APCE-412

 Credit Hrs 2

Cross Cultural 

Psychology

  APCC-447

  Credit Hrs 3

Total
Cognitive 

Psychology

  APCP-446

 Credit Hrs 3

%age

Pakistan 

Studies

  APPS-107

 Credit Hrs 2

Session : Fall 2025

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

 BS Psychology 4th - B Semester (Evening)



Course Code Total 600

1 823501 Pakiza Zaman 63 80 44 53 76 56 - - 2.11 2.28 Promoted

2 823506 Nayab Saeed APDS-207 54 65 84 56 61 73 51 390 65.00 2.36 2.31 Promoted

3 823507 Muazma Rashid 60 76 70 82 79 61 428 71.33 3.05 3.22 Promoted

4 823509 Wajeeha Naz 68 77 66 71 81 64 427 71.17 3.06 3.05 Promoted

5 823513 Ayesha Nawaz 80 82 66 70 77 58 433 72.17 3.11 3.30 Promoted

6 823514 Aimen Sultana 86 92 83 88 80 81 510 85.00 4.00 3.77 Promoted

7 823515 Orooj Zahir 83 91 80 81 84 70 489 81.50 3.79 3.22 Promoted

8 823517 Kinat Bibi 82 83 82 82 83 76 488 81.33 3.92 3.92 Promoted

9 823519 Khizra Batool 90 91 85 91 90 86 533 88.83 4.00 4.00 Promoted

10 823520 Vandana Genesis 78 83 61 81 86 79 468 78.00 3.65 3.26 Promoted

11 823525 Mirrah Muzzammil 80 85 81 84 80 81 491 81.83 4.00 3.80 Promoted

12 823531 Iman Abbasi 85 81 77 85 75 75 478 79.67 3.77 3.74 Promoted

13 823532 Saman Munir APDS-207 62 74 81 60 71 65 52 403 67.17 2.62 2.90 Promoted

14 823534 Noor Ul Eman 73 87 58 59 71 62 410 68.33 2.69 2.26 Promoted

15 823538 Sara Imran 67 82 56 71 83 60 419 69.83 2.85 2.84 Promoted

16 823542 Masooma Raza 85 85 85 87 81 68 491 81.83 3.75 3.62 Promoted

17 823545 Shamsa Haleem 71 80 66 80 72 72 441 73.50 3.34 2.81 Promoted

18 823035 Noor Ul Ain Fatima 83 86 76 89 86 78 498 83.00 3.89 3.65 Promoted

19 223045 Bibi Misbah 61 81 55 71 78 56 402 67.00 2.63 2.47 Promoted

20 223560 Khizra 76 70 65 72 77 57 417 69.50 2.88 2.59 Promoted

21 223509 Sultana 64 78 33 65 76 57 - - 2.30 2.02 Promoted

22 223520
Saira Bibi  (CR H 71)

Old Scheme of Study

APSP-122

APCE-210

90

80
- - - 85 83 75 - - 2.56 3.63 Promoted

23 223532
Zeeshan Ali (CR H 71)

Old Scheme of Study

APSP-122

APCE-210

77

65
- - - 77 70 62 - - 2.02 2.07 Promoted
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NOTIFICATION

Research 

Methods-I

  APRM-349

  Credit Hrs 3

Name of Student RemarksS.No Roll No

Total 

marks
Industrial and 

Organizational 

Psychology APIO 

345 3 cr hrs 

%age

Ethical Issues 

in Psychology 

APEI 348 3 cr 

hrs

Neurological 

Basis of 

Behavior 

APNB 346 3 cr 

hrs

SGPA / 19

Repeaters 

Theories of 

Personality

  APTP-347 

  Credit Hrs 2-

2

CGPA / 87

Session : Fall 2025

Stats in 

Psychology 

  APST-350

  Credit Hrs 3



Course Code Total 600

1 823502 Hadia Jawwad 70 76 66 60 73 61 406 67.67 2.73 2.30 Promoted

2 823505 Faryal Mahboob 76 91 76 75 78 83 479 79.83 3.76 3.36 Promoted

3 823508 Laiba Nadeem 73 86 70 73 80 51 433 72.17 3.01 2.85 Promoted

4 823511 Rukhsar Ali 71 84 63 75 72 55 420 70.00 2.86 2.72 Promoted

5 823516 Laiba Asif 70 82 68 61 71 70 422 70.33 3.00 2.79 Promoted

6 823522 Tahira Malik 78 88 75 84 87 68 480 80.00 3.64 3.45 Promoted

7 823523 Tayyaba Batool 67 85 55 71 82 57 417 69.50 2.77 2.34 Promoted

8 823524 Shanza Javed 70 78 65 61 84 59 417 69.50 2.83 2.59 Promoted

9 823526 Maryam Hurmat 82 85 81 76 77 77 478 79.67 3.83 3.60 Promoted

10 823529 Momina Haq 68 82 58 60 69 50 387 64.50 2.34 2.44 Promoted

11 823537 Sana Aftab 73 91 86 72 76 80 478 79.67 3.70 3.31 Promoted

12 823539 Muhammad Hussain 65 80 60 66 76 45 - - 2.32 2.37 Promoted

13 823540 Muhammad Belal 66 81 60 67 72 68 414 69.00 2.88 2.45 Promoted

14 823541 Tooba 60 80 60 70 66 42 - - 2.15 2.26 Promoted

15 823544 Humda Sami 69 83 80 80 72 61 445 74.17 3.30 3.10 Promoted

16 823546 Malaika Ghafoor APPY-121 60 64 85 60 73 72 59 413 68.83 2.75 2.61 Promoted

17 823548 Farheen Khalid 82 85 75 74 80 69 465 77.50 3.59 3.59 Promoted

18 823549 Irum Tufail APAL-209 20 70 77 76 74 70 63 430 71.67 3.12 2.62 Promoted

19 223541 Taib Zulfiqar 68 83 60 65 74 46 - - 2.32 2.18 Promoted

20 223544 Tayyab Nisar 59 78 60 56 78 23 - - 2.07 2.03 Promoted

21 223559 Asif Ali 61 84 75 68 76 50 414 69.00 2.74 2.51 Promoted

22 223536 Tasneem Kausar 70 78 61 58 64 64 395 65.83 2.57 2.35 Promoted

23 223550
Masooma Bano

Old Scheme of Study

APSP-122

APCE-210

60

12
- - - 64 71 56 - - - 2.58 Promoted

Total 

marksStats in 

Psychology 

  APST-350

  Credit Hrs 3

Neurological 

Basis of 

Behavior APNB 

346 3 cr hrs

Theories of 

Personality

  APTP-347 

  Credit Hrs 2-

2

Roll No

Session : Fall 2025

SGPA / 18

NOTIFICATION

Ethical Issues 

in Psychology 

APEI 348 3 cr 

hrs

S.No CGPA / 89

Industrial and 

Organizational 

Psychology APIO 

345 3 cr hrs 

Research 

Methods-I

  APRM-349

  Credit Hrs 3

Repeaters 

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

BS Psychology 5th-B Semester (Evening)

Main Campus

Name of Student Remarks%age



Subject / Code Marks 500

1 223501 Batool Zehra 67 80 70 80 81 378 75.60 3.52 3.32 Promoted

2 223502 Malaika Javed 72 82 75 80 80 389 77.80 3.72 3.22 Promoted

3 223503 Sajeela Saeed 52 73 66 80 82 353 70.60 2.97 2.67 Promoted

4 223505 Mahnoor Fatima 55 75 72 85 86 373 74.60 3.18 2.77 Promoted

5 223506 Urwa 92 95 78 85 88 438 87.60 3.96 3.84 Promoted

6 223508 Naveed Umar 23 55 50 75 70 - - 1.79 2.31 Promoted

7 223510 Aleena Khan 71 91 70 80 80 392 78.40 3.61 3.74 Promoted

8 223512 Ayesha Rabail Satti 76 76 75 81 81 389 77.80 3.75 3.52 Promoted

9 223516 Seemab Aslam 61 85 71 81 81 379 75.80 3.39 3.42 Promoted

10 223517 Aimen Daud 53 80 58 80 80 351 70.20 2.98 2.79 Promoted

11 223518 Haseena Khalid 43 76 64 76 81 - - 2.61 2.38 Promoted

12 223519 Joshwa David 0 16 21 0 32 - - 0.00 2.00 Relegated

13 223523 Salman Khan APPH-223 76 55 60 65 80 75 335 67.00 2.71 2.78 Promoted

14 223524 Ayesha Ejaz 70 80 75 80 87 392 78.40 3.68 3.41 Promoted

15 223526 Qurat Ul Ain Khan 44 73 65 80 81 - - 2.67 2.62 Promoted

16 223528 Sana Arshad APGI-244 62 45 72 63 70 70 - - 2.21 2.43 Promoted

17 223530 Hira Haneef 76 88 65 80 81 390 78.00 3.64 3.45 Promoted

18 223531 Laiba Zaheer APPH-223 17 47 76 66 80 80 - - 2.74 2.53 Promoted

19 223534 Emaan Rajpoot 60 71 76 81 84 372 74.40 3.30 3.32 Promoted

20 223564 Khadijah Mohamar Hussain 56 76 73 80 82 367 73.40 3.24 3.16 Promoted

21 223571 Zoha Khan 67 84 67 76 80 374 74.80 3.37 3.09 Promoted

22 223572 Habiba Khan 32 56 63 75 72 - - 2.08 2.23 Promoted

23 822507 Allizay Mushtaq 58 76 66 72 81 353 70.60 2.98 2.59 Promoted

24 222571 Qudsia Fatima 43 65 44 75 73 - - 1.85 2.13 Promoted

25 822544 Saher Sajjad 56 82 70 81 80 369 73.80 3.26 2.86 Promoted

26 822525 Nadia Kousar 38 77 64 77 82 - - 2.65 2.70 Promoted

27 822528 Laiba Wasim 64 75 76 80 83 378 75.60 3.46 3.21 Promoted

28 223071 Zainab Imran 51 80 72 80 80 363 72.60 3.18 3.35 Promoted

29 821037 Zahra Mehmood APST-350 69 52 80 63 80 80 355 71.00 3.04 2.65 Promoted

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

Total 

marks

CGPA / 

106

Psychological 

Assessment

APPA-329

Credit Hrs 4

Research 

Methods-

II/Group 

Research

APRM-348

Credit Hrs 4

BS Psychology 6th - A Semester (Evening)

Data Analysis 

using SPSS

APDA-350

Credit Hrs 3
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RemarksName of StudentS.No Roll No %age

Repeat / Improve
Health 

Psychology

APHP-351

Credit Hrs 3

 

Psychopathol

ogy

APPP-326

Credit Hrs 3

SGPA / 17



Subject / Code Marks 500

30 822508 Nadba Arshad (Rel) ( 2nd Relegation) 0 7 6 17 18 - - 0.00 2.09 Ceased 

31 222541 Mahnoor Zaheer 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0.00 2.42 Relegated

32 822536 Hifza Rehman 88 87 81 88 84 428 85.60 4.00 3.66 Promoted

33 222503 Aymen Ayaz Malik 

34 822529 Mehak Zaheer 

Not Eligible (5th Semester Freeze)

Total 

marks

%age SGPA / 17

Psychological 

Assessment

APPA-329

Credit Hrs 4

 

Psychopathol

ogy

APPP-326

Credit Hrs 3

CGPA / 

106
Remarks

SOR

S.No Roll No Name of Student

Repeat / Improve
Research 

Methods-

II/Group 

Research

APRM-348

Credit Hrs 4

Data Analysis 

using SPSS

APDA-350

Credit Hrs 3

Health 

Psychology

APHP-351

Credit Hrs 3



Repeat / Improve

Subject / Code Marks 500

1 223537 Syed Mahdi Abbas Naqvi 60 70 55 66 57 308 61.60 2.18 2.64 Promoted

2 223540 Muhammad Amir Khan 71 80 78 75 74 378 75.60 3.53 3.38 Promoted

3 223542 Natasha Iqbal 70 80 75 81 76 382 76.40 3.61 3.36 Promoted

4 223543 Sukhra Zameer APST-350 77 75 87 84 80 76 402 80.40 3.81 2.94 Promoted

5 223546 Bushra Najeeb 81 86 82 82 75 406 81.20 3.91 3.36 Promoted

6 223547 Eman Zahid 80 80 83 83 80 406 81.20 4.00 3.75 Promoted

7 223548 Abbas Anwar 57 76 61 70 56 320 64.00 2.39 2.52 Promoted

8 223549 Warisha Sajid 70 77 77 75 73 372 74.40 3.42 3.00 Promoted

9 223552 Tayiba Bibi 80 73 82 81 83 399 79.80 3.88 2.98 Promoted

10 223553 Manoor Khan 62 65 66 76 61 330 66.00 2.64 2.90 Promoted

11 223554 Shahab Uddin 54 70 66 70 63 323 64.60 2.43 2.61 Promoted

12 223555 Rimsha Khan 50 65 70 80 66 331 66.20 2.61 2.20 Promoted

13 223556 Komal Batool Kazmi 80 87 78 82 78 405 81.00 3.93 3.57 Promoted

14 223557 Arslan Muzaffar APIT-102 77 55 70 76 75 67 343 68.60 2.82 2.94 Promoted

15 223558 Hina Mashal 65 75 73 85 73 371 74.20 3.31 2.80 Promoted

16 223561 Sania Zahra 60 81 78 80 81 380 76.00 3.49 2.64 Promoted

17 223562 Manahil 71 75 59 84 78 367 73.40 3.29 3.34 Promoted

18 223563 Muhammad Faizan APST-350 72 74 70 75 80 70 369 73.80 3.42 3.13 Promoted

19 223566 Ufaira Tehseen 65 65 58 82 77 347 69.40 2.94 3.24 Promoted

20 223567 Aqsa Khan 60 65 42 70 71 - - 2.16 2.32 Promoted

21 223568 Nadia Akhter 70 72 68 83 70 363 72.60 3.24 3.08 Promoted

22 223569 Sohaib Ishtiaq Mehboob 80 80 75 75 75 385 77.00 3.71 3.42 Promoted

23 223570 Minahil Altaf 65 80 72 82 80 379 75.80 3.51 3.32 Promoted

24 223515 Ayesha Maryam 60 70 73 83 74 360 72.00 3.12 3.07 Promoted

25 223525 Wanya Khalid 70 70 77 80 82 379 75.80 3.54 3.42 Promoted

26 223535 Sabiha Hassan 80 80 85 83 85 413 82.60 4.00 2.98 Promoted

27 223533 Kainat Mehmood 71 88 78 82 81 400 80.00 3.75 3.52 Promoted

28 822066 Maryam Shahab 62 65 74 77 71 349 69.80 2.98 2.68 Promoted

29 822542 Saba Nasim 65 75 71 75 79 365 73.00 3.26 2.72 Promoted

30 822560 Mudassir Saeed 71 81 75 75 72 374 74.80 3.44 2.72 Promoted

31 223004 Alishba Latif 75 82 79 81 77 394 78.80 3.81 3.31 Promoted

32 M22302 Tayyaba Afzal 91 93 87 84 90 445 89.00 4.00 3.99 Promoted

33 822039 Ayesha Noor APPY-121 57 65 75 63 65 53 321 64.20 2.43 2.02 Promoted

Roll NoS.No

       BS Psychology 6th-B Semester (Evening)

 Psychopathology

APPP-326

Credit Hrs 3

Psychological 

Assessment

APPA-329

Credit Hrs 4

Health 

Psychology

APHP-351

Credit Hrs 3

Data Analysis 

using SPSS

APDA-350

Credit Hrs 3

Research Methods-

II/Group Research

APRM-348

Credit Hrs 4

Total 

marks %age SGPA / 17
CGPA / 

106
RemarksName of Student
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(Examination Branch)
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Repeat / Improve

Subject / Code Marks 500

34 821531 Ambreen Farooq 

35 223065 Rehman Hassan APRM-349 17 65 68 68 80 65 346 69.20 2.96 2.53 Promoted

Semester Freeze

S.No Roll No Name of Student

Research Methods-

II/Group Research

APRM-348

Credit Hrs 4

SGPA / 17
CGPA / 

106
Remarks

Data Analysis 

using SPSS

APDA-350

Credit Hrs 3

Health 

Psychology

APHP-351

Credit Hrs 3

Psychological 

Assessment

APPA-329

Credit Hrs 4

 Psychopathology

APPP-326

Credit Hrs 3

Total 

marks %age



Course Code Total 400

1 822501 Mahira Gul 80 84 75 75 314 78.50 3.75 3.07 Promoted
2 822502 Ayesha Ahsan 37 89 80 39 - - 2.00 3.04 Promoted
3 822503 Minhaj Shoukat APDA-350 82 84 86 83 75 328 82.00 3.88 3.26 Promoted
4 822504 Dilawaiz Fakhar 77 89 84 66 316 79.00 3.58 2.80 Promoted

5 822505 Dua Uz Zahra APPA-329 83 76 85 80 0 - - 2.90 2.87
Incomplete (Exchange 

Programme)
6 822513 Aqsa Rauf 90 87 83 83 343 85.75 4.00 3.77 Promoted
7 822515 Sania Arooj 87 90 81 84 342 85.50 4.00 3.51 Promoted
8 822516 Syeda Tayyaba Siddiqui 87 83 80 80 330 82.50 4.00 3.10 Promoted

9 822517 Areeba Qayyum APPA-329 82 81 86 80 0 - - 3.00 2.90
Incomplete (Exchange 

Programme)
10 822518 Minahil Saqib Siddiqui APTP-347 68 84 85 80 80 329 82.25 4.00 3.29 Promoted
11 822519 Laraib Nasir 80 81 75 65 301 75.25 3.50 3.11 Promoted
12 822520 Sana Munir 74 81 80 75 310 77.50 3.73 2.73 Promoted
13 822523 Urooj Bibi 85 83 80 86 334 83.50 4.00 3.32 Promoted
14 822524 Noorul Huda 87 84 82 75 328 82.00 3.88 3.48 Promoted

15 822530 Minahil Jahangir
APRM-348

APIT-102

70

82
75 81 82 70 308 77.00 3.63 2.50 Promoted

16 822531 Basheer Ahmed APEC-106 80 80 80 81 85 326 81.50 4.00 3.20 Promoted
17 822532 Fozia Hassan APEC-106 77 63 78 77 51 269 67.25 2.73 2.28 Promoted

18 822533 Areeba Khurram APDA-350 82 73 83 80 65 301 75.25 3.45 3.18 Promoted

19 822534 Iqra Bibi 91 84 85 87 347 86.75 4.00 3.77 Promoted
20 822535 Raheel Bulbul 89 83 85 73 330 82.50 3.83 3.45 Promoted
21 222532 Maryam Batool 71 85 85 60 301 75.25 3.28 2.81 Promoted
22 222543 Irfan Hussain 74 86 82 80 322 80.50 3.85 3.12 Promoted
23 821526 Umm e Rubab 61 60 56 70 247 61.75 2.18 2.38 Promoted
24 821527 Nuzhat Ejaz 72 76 72 60 280 70.00 3.00 2.28 Promoted
25 822556 Syeda Minahil Batool APDA-350 70 74 78 77 50 279 69.75 2.98 2.37 Promoted
26 822572 Misbah Sehar 74 78 80 66 298 74.50 3.45 2.77 Promoted

S.No

Experiment

al 

Psychology

  APEP-431

 Credit Hrs 

3

Peace 

Psychology

  APPE-452

  Credit Hrs 

3

Remarks%age CGPA / 117Roll No Name of Student

Repeaters 
Total 

MarksSocial 

Psychology

  APSO-432

 Credit Hrs 

3

Positive 

Psychology

  APPO-453

  Credit Hrs 

3

SGPA / 12
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     BS Psychology 7th-A Semester (Evening)



Course Code Total 400

27 222501 Kainat Bibi 76 81 76 80 313 78.25 3.80 2.64 Promoted
28 224123 Alishba Khan (Bridging) 65 80 75 70 290 72.50 3.25 2.26 Promoted

S.No Roll No Name of Student

Repeaters 
Experiment

al 

Psychology

  APEP-431

 Credit Hrs 

3

Peace 

Psychology

  APPE-452

  Credit Hrs 

3

Positive 

Psychology

  APPO-453

  Credit Hrs 

3

Remarks

Social 

Psychology

  APSO-432

 Credit Hrs 

3

Total 

Marks

%age SGPA / 12 CGPA / 117



Course Code Total 400

1 822537 Tanzeela Malik 78 81 76 80 315 78.75 3.85 3.18 Promoted
2 822538 Hamna Khan 77 77 68 75 297 74.25 3.43 3.08 Promoted
3 822539 Fatima Ali 80 79 70 71 300 75.00 3.50 2.94 Promoted
4 822540 Eman Altaf 90 83 89 90 352 88.00 4.00 3.81 Promoted
5 822541 Sadaf Rashid 83 80 63 70 296 74.00 3.33 2.98 Promoted
6 822543 Shehla Kousar 82 85 77 70 314 78.50 3.68 3.37 Promoted
7 822545 Sheeza Rehman 91 84 87 74 336 84.00 3.85 3.38 Promoted
8 822546 M. Ehtisham Khan 88 90 75 85 338 84.50 3.88 3.82 Promoted
9 822547 Rehab Ikhlaq 32 70 30 50 - - 1.00 1.92 Promoted on 1st Probation
10 822548 Nimra Nadeem 87 85 80 82 334 83.50 4.00 3.65 Promoted
11 822551 Zunaira Shahid 75 82 68 71 296 74.00 3.35 2.83 Promoted

12 822552 Mushaim Farooq APPA-329 80 77 83 61 - 221 55.25 2.45 2.63
Incomplete (Exchange 

programme)
13 822553 Shamama Gul 71 81 50 50 252 63.00 2.28 2.81 Promoted

14 822554 Mishaal Ahmed Awan
APPA-329

APTP-327  

80

67
84 40 80 - - - 2.00 2.72

Incomplete (Exchange 

programme)
15 822557 Isbah 87 82 74 83 326 81.50 3.85 3.76 Promoted
16 822561 Fatima Abaid 82 82 81 87 332 83.00 4.00 3.62 Promoted
17 822562 Huma Shehzadi   APEC-106 80 87 83 77 75 322 80.50 3.80 3.71 Promoted
18 822563 Alishba Tariq 78 85 73 80 316 79.00 3.78 3.70 Promoted
19 822564 Ramisha Tariq 83 84 80 85 332 83.00 4.00 3.63 Promoted
20 822568 Muzammil Nawaz 84 87 73 80 324 81.00 3.83 3.38 Promoted
21 822569 Muskan Akhtar 85 84 77 82 328 82.00 3.93 3.78 Promoted
22 822022 Aiman Yasin 90 90 88 86 354 88.50 4.00 3.86 Promoted
23 222561 Syeda Fatima Almosvi 80 88 64 60 292 73.00 3.10 2.66 Promoted
24 222517 Shaukat Ali APAA-122 84 81 82 70 81 314 78.50 3.75 2.86 Promoted
25 222550 Sayed Hassan Raza APEI 348 82 81 82 72 80 315 78.75 3.80 2.95 Promoted
26 222525 Eman ashfaq 81 83 70 80 314 78.50 3.75 3.10 Promoted
27 822510 Zaiba Shoukat 50 70 47 44 - - 1.00 2.42 Promoted
28 222563 Bakhtawar Afzal 86 87 86 86 345 86.25 4.00 3.69 Promoted

Experimental 

Psychology

  APEP-431

 Credit Hrs 3

Peace 

Psychology

  APPE-452

  Credit Hrs 3

Social 

Psychology

  APSO-432

 Credit Hrs 3

%age

Total 

Marks
CGPA / 117SGPA / 12

Positive 

Psychology

  APPO-453

  Credit Hrs 3
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S.No RemarksRoll No Name of Student

Repeaters 



Course Code Total 400

29 821514 Faizan Ilyas  (2nd Relegation) 20 23 18 6 - - 0.00 2.09 Ceased

S.No Roll No Name of Student

Repeaters Experimental 

Psychology

  APEP-431

 Credit Hrs 3

SGPA / 12 CGPA / 117 Remarks

Peace 

Psychology

  APPE-452

  Credit Hrs 3

Positive 

Psychology

  APPO-453

  Credit Hrs 3

Social 

Psychology

  APSO-432

 Credit Hrs 3

Total 

Marks
%age



Course Code Total 400

1 823115 Ifra Rubab  (Brig) 72 70 38 60 - - 2.05 2.49 Promoted

2 823129 Larosh Khaliq Afridi  (Brig) 89 86 86 87 348 87.00 4.00 3.68 Promoted

S.No

Repeaters 
Experiment

al 

Psychology

  APEP-431

 Credit Hrs 

3

Peace 

Psychology

  APPE-452

  Credit Hrs 

3
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              BS Psychology 7th-C Bridging Semester (Evening)

CGPA / 117 Remarks

Positive 

Psychology

  APPO-453

  Credit Hrs 

3

Social 

Psychology

  APSO-432

 Credit Hrs 

3

Roll No Name of Student

Total 

Marks

%age SGPA / 12



Code 100 500

1 222502 Sarseem 58 70 75 56 78 337 67.40 2.81 2.50 Promoted

2 222504 Alishba Waheed Abbasi 81 77 80 77 65 380 76.00 3.51 3.48 PASS

3 222505 Nisha Ibrar APEC-408 61 78 78 82 75 60 373 74.60 3.33 3.10 PASS

4 222508 Bilawal 72 80 84 76 80 392 78.40 3.78 3.77 PASS

5 222509 Sehreen Shafiq 82 80 81 65 74 382 76.40 3.57 3.38 PASS

6 222512 Eshmal Sarfaraz 60 67 75 70 68 340 68.00 2.80 3.21 PASS

7 222514 Manal Ishraq 85 74 81 63 70 373 74.60 3.32 3.10 PASS

8 222516 Asma Asghar Abbasi 75 76 82 66 70 369 73.80 3.32 3.15 PASS

9 222518 Soma Shakeel 62 80 84 70 61 357 71.40 3.00 2.91 PASS

10 222519 Shabina Zia 73 76 80 86 63 378 75.60 3.37 3.61 PASS

11 222520 Malaika Nadeem 83 73 80 80 75 391 78.20 3.74 3.51 PASS

12 222522 Javeria Asif 68 77 80 70 74 369 73.80 3.38 3.10 PASS

13 222523 Ahmed Husnain Zulfiqar APFE-101 72 60 67 81 58 60 326 65.20 2.47 2.78 PASS

14 222527 Maryam Tanveer 85 78 80 61 75 379 75.80 3.48 3.50 PASS

15 222528 Shanzey Rubab 85 78 81 82 78 404 80.80 3.91 3.68 PASS

16 222533 Nida Abid 77 76 84 71 70 378 75.60 3.45 3.05 PASS

17 222534 Aiza Azam 78 76 85 72 70 381 76.20 3.49 3.32 PASS

18 222535 Farman Ullah APQR-103 56 76 65 75 67 76 359 71.80 3.21 2.70 PASS

19 222536 Ayesha 65 74 83 61 70 353 70.60 3.00 2.93 PASS

20 222538 Abdullah Sufyan Zahid 81 80 80 80 72 393 78.60 3.80 3.84 PASS

21 222564 Syed Muhammad Omair APEP-431 80 62 70 80 58 70 340 68.00 2.81 2.52 PASS

22 222569 Syed Muhammad Zubal Ali 68 71 76 55 70 340 68.00 2.81 3.17 PASS

23 222572 Huma Maqsood 92 80 82 85 80 419 83.80 4.00 3.96 PASS

24 222005 Muheb Ullah 76 75 76 66 70 363 72.60 3.24 3.26 PASS

25 222002 Tashmin Ul Hasnain 80 80 82 72 76 390 78.00 3.75 3.85 PASS

26 222038 Laiba Chaubdhary 92 80 87 82 71 412 82.40 3.78 3.89 PASS

27 221533 Nilma Hazrat 50 67 70 32 77 - - 2.18 2.41 Promoted

28 821530 M. Waasay Daniyal Khan APEP-431 70 50 65 74 66 85 340 68.00 2.78 2.57 Promoted

29 821541 Faizan Daud 4 23 19 32 31 - - - 2.24 Relegated
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BS Psychology 8th-A Semester (Evening)
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Clinical 

Psychology

  APCL-462

 Credit Hrs 3

NeuroPsychol
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APNE-461

Credit Hrs 3

CGPA / 133 RemarksSGPA / 16S.No

  

Organizational 

Psychology 

APOP-463

Credit Hrs 3

Name of Student

Repeater
Total 

Marks
Forensic 

Psychology

 APFO-466

  Credit Hrs 3

Research 

Thesis

APRT-499

Credit Hrs. 04



Code 100 500

1 222513 Laiba Mehmood 78 79 74 86 75 392 78.40 3.71 3.87 PASS

2 222524 Leha Sohail 88 80 77 84 70 399 79.80 3.69 3.81 PASS

3 222529 Amna Bibi 82 77 80 82 68 389 77.80 3.64 3.72 PASS

4 222530 Namra Sajid 88 79 78 84 65 394 78.80 3.57 3.70 PASS

5 222539 Huma Rani 60 80 51 84 90 365 73.00 3.08 2.76 Promoted

6 222540 Aroosa Siddique 73 80 70 81 90 394 78.80 3.68 3.70 PASS

7 222542 Eman Zahra 81 73 75 75 90 394 78.80 3.68 3.79 PASS

8 222545 Aiman Naveed Jadoon 90 80 66 73 77 386 77.20 3.53 3.27 PASS

9 222546 Ayesha Saleem APPO-453 34 56 75 38 45 78 - - 1.91 2.21 Promoted

10 222548 Areeba Shahid 66 77 66 77 78 364 72.80 3.31 3.10 PASS

11 222549 Maryam Masroor 84 80 80 89 90 423 84.60 4.00 3.77 PASS

12 222551 Muhammad Umer 72 73 18 34 79 - - 2.19 3.21 Promoted

13 222552 Fiza Khawar 70 74 72 70 75 361 72.20 3.24 3.12 PASS

14 222553 Iqra Ghufran 81 73 74 75 75 378 75.60 3.54 3.46 PASS

15 222555 Sania Sadiq 80 70 77 73 75 375 75.00 3.50 3.35 PASS

16 222557 Mona Mohsin 86 77 78 83 75 399 79.80 3.78 3.73 PASS

17 222559 Aneeqa Kanwal 87 80 77 80 80 404 80.80 3.94 3.84 PASS

18 222560 Khadija Tul Kubra 82 77 70 81 78 388 77.60 3.71 3.62 PASS

19 222565 Nayab Batool APEI-348 80 72 67 56 51 75 321 64.20 2.49 2.87 Promoted

20 222566 Aima Satti 86 73 77 81 77 394 78.80 3.74 3.34 PASS

21 222568 Laiba Khan

22 222573 Fiza Salman 77 72 81 75 77 382 76.40 3.63 3.80 PASS

23 222574 Atoofa Rasheed 70 69 74 72 77 362 72.40 3.27 3.07 PASS

24 222575 Afsheen Ali 84 69 68 74 77 372 74.40 3.38 3.25 PASS

25 222577 Arooj Fatima 61 74 70 77 77 359 71.80 3.21 3.16 PASS

26 821532 Rabia Batool APFE-101 80 65 66 71 67 66 335 67.00 2.69 2.94 PASS

27 821508 Muhammad Asim APSP-122 67 60 68 61 68 78 335 67.00 2.77 2.62 Promoted

%age

Session : Fall 2025

  

Organizational 

Psychology 

APOP-463

Credit Hrs 3

Forensic 

Psychology

 APFO-466

  Credit Hrs 3

Semester Feeze

Research 

Thesis

APRT-499

Credit Hrs. 04

SGPA / 16 CGPA / 133 RemarksS.No

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

BS Psychology 8th-B Semester (Evening)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

Roll No Name of Student

Repeater
Total 

Marks
NeuroPsychol

ogy 

APNE-461

Credit Hrs 3

Clinical 

Psychology

  APCL-462

 Credit Hrs 3



Code 100 500

1 823127 M. Zekria Khan 89 80 84 85 73 411 82.20 3.83 3.97 PASS

2 223132 Muhammad Nawaz APRM-348 65 65 71 80 56 68 340 68.00 2.80 2.87 PASS

3 222613 Maham Sohail (2nd Relegation) APRM-348 13 6 20 20 7 76 - - 0.90 1.75 Ceased

4 823111 Areeba Fiaz 65 75 80 64 81 365 73.00 3.33 2.92 PASS

5 823118 Muhammad Riaz APHP-351 75 50 68 80 50 81 329 65.80 2.65 2.49 PASS

6 823110 Ramsha Khan 65 79 80 76 80 380 76.00 3.63 2.64 Promoted

Remarks%age

Forensic 

Psychology

 APFO-466

  Credit Hrs 3

Research 

Thesis

APRT-499

Credit Hrs. 04

Total 

Marks

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

BS Psychology 8th-Bridging Semester (Evening)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

Session : Fall 2025

S.No Roll No Name of Student

Repeater NeuroPsychol

ogy 

APNE-461

Credit Hrs 3

Clinical 

Psychology

  APCL-462

 Credit Hrs 3

  

Organizational 

Psychology 

APOP-463

Credit Hrs 3

SGPA / 16 CGPA / 81



Code 100 500

1 223110 Umera Bibi APPO-453 50 65 77 42 67 58 309 61.80 2.12 2.25 Promoted

2 223134 Asma Shakeel 50 72 44 63 58 287 57.40 1.67 1.97
Promoted on 1st 

Probation

Session : Fall 2025

S.No Roll No Name of Student

Repeater NeuroPsychol

ogy 

APNE-461

Credit Hrs 3

Clinical 

Psychology

  APCL-462

 Credit Hrs 3

  

Organizational 

Psychology 

APOP-463

Credit Hrs 3

SGPA / 16 CGPA / 81

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

BS Psychology 8th-Bridging Semester (Evening)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

Remarks%age

Forensic 

Psychology

 APFO-466

  Credit Hrs 3

Research 

Thesis

APRT-499

Credit Hrs. 04

Total 

Marks



BS Psychology 9
th 

Semester (Evening)

1 221503 Kainat Zehra 82 2.21 Promoted

CGPA / 

133

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

Session : Fall 2025

RemarksSr # Roll # Name
  Peace Psychology              

APPE-452                  Credit 

Hrs 3            



                    BS Psychology 9
th 

Semester Directed Studies (Evening)

1 821501 Asma Ihsan 81 2.75 PASS

RemarksSr # Roll # Name
  English                      APEN-

208                  Credit Hrs 3            
CGPA / 133

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

Session : Fall 2025



                    BS Psychology 7
th 

Semester Directed Studies (Morning)

1 822501 Muhammad Fatir Javed 82 2.79 Promoted

CGPA / 133

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGES

(Examination Branch)

Main Campus

NOTIFICATION

Session : Fall 2025

RemarksSr # Roll # Name
  English                      APEN-

208                  Credit Hrs 3            


